
PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9624& December, 1993 

SERIES 
MACHINE MODELS: LX3200. 5200 SERIES 

~ PEGASUS® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• ~ 0); "- '/ fJ /j 0 lf (i ,1993 ~: 12 A ~llirtJO) LX3200•5200 

~ ') - :x.·O) ~ ~ / 1:/X 0)~~]-c*.miW: L -c l \i--to 

• 2-59&1::.(im1~1:-~f~J:JIH:::~f$ L, 1I:Mii<$~0))J~1'~ ,;{5 

t"fiiJ<; "- ·:; 'J A ~ t::: tJ -:l -c l \i--t 0 

* t:: , s·llci~)}fWl~H:::N 2: n -c l \ ~ ffi-i} ti , 1 "- ·:; 'J A ~ 0) 

REF. NO.( ~n~:;:-'.5) 1:-~ L c l \iTo 

• ;l- / ;"- '/*:Jijf~W(:~ • Jf'- /1"- 'Yf:i. (60-86 I:[) 

~ n G O)t}~~~i, t'!f;EO)J~:~:\t:::0)7J.fiffl2: n -cl \ ~$~ -c, 

*:71Jf$j~:JX~ti 6o-7n~.u:::, Jt'- /;"- ·:;~ti 78-86 J'.U:::-r3 
L cilcf< L -c l \*--to 

• 88 ~0~ t::: 'i $~:;:-'.5-1 / 7' "J 7 A 1:-ilc~ L , ffl)~~-'ij-t!.' ~ j 
-c, -c O)~m, ~f1J\tJ c't~<:g~t:::f31 ~ t±:l-tti --to 

•ru)~1:-fllltt:>n \ t.::t:· < ~ ~ ti, l:'·-9~~:;=5t:·~:t1:-BA~ L -c · 
-f2: l\o 

tJ~, ~ 0)1"- ·:; tJ 5o 7''0)itc~~JJHi&~t:::J: IJ, .:YutJ 

< ~l! 2: n ~ ~ ~ t~< ik> IJ * --t 0) -c , ik> Gil' c (/) -:·-r ?J: < t:· 2: 

:t~~~f.l (Models inserted) 

LX3200 Series 
(15) 

LX3216- 01/222 
(15) 

LX3216- 02/223 
(15) 

LX3216- 02A/223 
(15) 

LX3216- 03/233 
(15) 

LX3216- 03/333 
(15) 

LX3216- 04/435 
(15) 

LX3216- 42/233 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the LX3200•5200 series machine 

manufactured December, 1993 . 

• On pages 2-59, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list . 

• Gauge parts construction charts I gauge parts list. 

Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 60-77 contain the gauge parts construction cha11s 

in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the 

parts, and pages 78-86 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain 

the data at a glance. 

• A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for 

convenience. 

• When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 

THE PART NUMBER . 

• This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject 

to change without notification. 

LX5200 Series 
LX5204 - 0 1 /223 

LX5214- 01/233 

LX5204- 02/233 

LX5214- 03/333 

LX5214- 03C3/333 

LX5214- M03/333 

LX5214- M03C3/333 

LX5205- 12/223 

LX5203- 22/233 

LX5204- 32R2/223L 

LX5214- 43/333 

LX5214- 53/333 

LX5214- 53C3/333 

LX5214- M53/333 

LX5214- M53C3/333 

LX5214-54/443 

LX5204- 82/233 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

""') ~-~t~ ............................................................. 2- 3 MACHINE BED FRAME ........................................... 2-3 

fJ1-\-~t-fij(1)-(2)·"·· .. ···· .. ···· ................................... 4-7 COYER( 1 )-(2) · · · .. · .. · · · · .. · .. · ...... · · .... · .. · .. · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 4- 7 

7 7/7 :/-v 7 ~~f_flj(l)-(2) ..................................... 8-9 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM .. · · .................... · 8- 9 

7'f::li?.li-T~f_flj .......................................................... 10- 11 THREAD TENTION MECHANISM .......................... 10- 11 

7'f::@, *~~ (1)-(2) ................................................ 12- 15 THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(1)-(2) ........... 12- 15 

H~IJ~f-fij(1)-(2)················································· 16-19 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM ............................... 16- 19 

_t)l.,--1{-~f_flj .................................................... 20-21 UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM .................... 20- 21 

~ )1.,--1 { -~f_flj .................................................... 22- 23 LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM .... · ............. 22- 23 

=m:r~vv-1{-~f_f~J(l)-(2) ..................................... 24-27 CHAINSTITH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM .......... · 24- 27 

~I) ~f_flj (1 )-(2) .................................................... 28- 31 FEED MECHANISM(l)-(2) .................................... 28- 31 

_t r;. ;z~t-fij ....................................................... 32- 33 KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM ................................. 32- 33 

tlfl.:r. ~f_flj ............................................................. 34- 35 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ............................... 34- 35 

~ffil~f_flj ( 1 )-(2) .................................................... 36- 39 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(l)-(2) ....................... 36- 39 

7'f::ll.i!J ................................................................ 40- 41 THREAD STAND .................................................. 40-41 

*ltl*:r.\31~H1f1~~ · .. · ..... · · · .. · · · · · · .. · ..... · · .. · · ......... · .. 42- 43 PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION ... 42-43 

~ttl*:r.\tl.!HiN~~ ·············································· 44-45 PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION· 44-45 

W:fflfmo~(l)-(6) .................................................... 46-57 SPECIFIC PARTS(l)-(6) ........................................ 46- 57 

~J:Em ................................................................ 58- 59 FABRIC EDGE GUIDE ........................................... 58-59 

Jj'- :/I {- '/ *~ijf_fljp_X~ .............. • .. · ...... • .. •" • .... • .... 60- 77 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ................ 60-77 

If'- :/I {- '/ :;&. · •''"' .. •'' '" .. ''' .. ' · .. '' •'''"' '"• .. • '"•'"' .. •'''" 78- 86 GAUGE PARTS LIST ............................................. 78- 86 

:g.~~ii):~ -1 / 7' '/ 7 .A ................................................. 88 PART NUMBER INDEX ............................................... 88 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- 2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/\( ''J Ffl~M MACHINE BED FRAME 
* ='*HIJ ll&ft~OJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tf!S.§!..-J} ~ f* NAME QT. 

* 1 270061-9S ""' "/ F ( IJI. ) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1 
* 2 270061A9S -"' "I F ( *II ) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1 

3 208173 fi PLUG 1 
4 240299 1::/ PIN 1 
5 201002 7. 7 11 / '7 1:: / PIN 1 

6 240313 I ''I 7- .f$ ROD 1 
7 4543 J.l:::f.:J/M4X4 SCREW 1 
8 240325 ,, 1 7 PIPE 1 
9 270008-91 7' 7 'T ''/ 1-- ( *II ) BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1 

10 4511 .!Jt::f.://M6X25 SCREW 2 

11 270047 ,IE. I::/ BED PIN 4 

-3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~@----

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tJJ\-tfttM (1) COVER (1) 

* =JJjj]lj 11&3'C~IlJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tts.i.•.J} :t ~ NAME QT. 

1 2'10062-SD 1: jJ 1\ - TOP COVER 1 
2 7022 .!Jt*:J/M4 X 1 4 SCREW 4 
3 270063 jj 7. 'T ''/ ~ GASKET 1 
4 179107-05 ::t 1 Jv ~ OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1 
5 240110 ti PLUG 1 

6 270010-UD iJtiJ 00 jJ 1\ - SIDE COVER 1 
7 7044 .IID.*:J/M4 X 1 0 SCREW 4 
8 270024-9U .1'\ Jv ~ -JJ 1 <. - ( IJl ) BELT COVER ASSEMBLY 1 

* 9 270077-UB .1'\ Jv ~ -JJ 1 <. - BELT COVER 1 
10 240305 !Wt&::fb CUSHION RUBBER 1 

11 7176 :!f*://M6X 1 4 SCREW 3 
12 270011-UD "00-JJJ\- ( tl ) FRONT COVER (RIGHT) 1 
13 270014 e/:J HINGE 1 
14 7021 .!Jt-*://M4X 1 2 SCREW 3 
15 240043 .!Jt 17 ~ / PIN 1 

16 4543 .Ll:-*://M4X 4 SCREW 2 
17 240301 1£. 1\ * SPRING 1 
18 270018 7 ''/ -=f LATCH 1 
19 7009 .!Jt*://M3X 5 SCREW 1 
20 4574 li:*:J/M3X 1 2 SCREW 1 

21 4535 li:*:J/M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
22 270017 7 ''/ -f- LATCH 1 
23 7017 .!Jt*://M4X 5 SCREW 1 
24 210044 fi 1\ * FLAT SPRING 1 
25 7017 .!Jt-*://M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

26 270012 "00-JJJ\- ( ti ) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
27 270013 "00 jJ 1\ - ( ti ) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
28 7018 .!Jt*:J/M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
29 270028A jJ 1\ - COVER 1 
30 7019 .!Jt*:J/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 

31 7020 :!f-*://M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 
32 7021 .!Jt-*://M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
33 275526-SB 7.~-ij- SPACER 1 
34 7019 .!Jt*://M4X 8 SCREW 1 

-5-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5200 Series 

LX5200 Series 

IZrtJ (Wide) 

~ rtJ (Narrow) 

I LX3200 Series Q) I 
11 

-6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* =~Ji{QIJ ll&:ft~PJ (Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. MSM#.Jt 

1 270035 
2 270037 
3 270042 
4 4543 
5 210307 

6 240303 
7 4543 
8 240305 
9 270030-UB 

10 270031-UB 

11 7025 
12 201252 
13 7018 
14 240343 
15 240305 

16 270048 
17 7008 
18 270049 
19 7180 
20 270015 

21 7077 
22 270043 
23 7172 
24 270044 
25 270045 

26 270019 
27 7019 
28 270032 
29 270033 
30 7062 

31 202875 
32 270034 
33 7066 
34 210307 
35 270022 

36 7084 
37 270023 
38 270046 
39 7018 
40 270026 

41 7020 
42 7023 
43 4821 
44 270082 
45 270082A 

46 7018 
47 270064 

*48 270065 
49 210679 

*50 250233 

51 210679 
*52 230047A 

53 210679 
*54 270066 
*55 202526 

70A7v-t- (Jtr!J) 
70A7v-t- (~r!J) 
""f ''/ ~ ::1.. 

lf::1.~/M4X4 

~t&~~ 

1J7-
lf::1-V/M4X4 
WJ'f!t::1L 
8t 1J I~ - ( Jt r!J ) 
8t 1J I~ - ( ~ r!J ) 

_!ft:1.~/M4X20 

1\ * ~ ~ 
.1fl.*~/M4X6 
~~ 
WJ'tit::1L 

NAME 

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
WASHER 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
CUSHION RUBBER 
SIDE COVER 
SIDE COVER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CUSHION RUBBER 

7 ~ ~ LATCH 
.1ft :1. V / M 3 x 4 SCREW 
7 ~ ~ LATCH 
-¥ :1. ~ / M 3 . 5 x 4 . 5 SCREW 
~ tli PLATE 

.HD.:1-V/M4X7 
v I~ -

fl f;J :1. ~ / M 4 * ~ ') I~ :1. 
7 7 7" ''/ 1--

1P*V'J 
.!Jl-:1.~/M4X8 
7111-F 
7111-F 
.!Jl-:1.~/M3X6 

~~ 
7 7 7" ''/ 1--

fl f;J * ~ / M 4 
~t&~~ 
J:.(*li) 

~11J:1-V/M4X8 
11 A 7" ''/ 1--

. j! ') .J: :t: -e / 1J 1\ -
_!ft:1-V/M4X6 
fl. 

.!Jl-:1-V/M4X10 

.!Jl-:1.~/M4X16 
~ 1'J -T ''/ 1-- / M 4 
1J 1\ -
tJ I~ -

_!ft:1-V/M4X6 
itt& 
itt& 
lf:~/ 
~~t& 

lf:~/ 

Ul#t& 
lf:~/ 
itt& 
Bait t& 

-7-

SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
BRACKET 

FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
EYE GUARD 
EYE GUARD 
SCREW 

WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BED COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
GASKET 
COVER/FEED ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
COVER PLATE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 
COVER 
COVER 

SCREW 
NAME PLATE 
NAME PLATE 
PIN 
TYPE PLATE 

PIN 
SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 
PIN 
NAME PLATE 
NAME PLATE 

COVER (2) 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

5 
1 
1 
2 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-L.X32D"o~o-o!•oo : 
; LX52 DO I ,_, $>' _ ~ 'J7 HStaOdad Bft) ; 
: 2: 7.. 9 H' h lift) : 
: 3: 1\.f I)/ ~ ( IQ high lift) : 
: 4: 0/\ .f I) ?. _t: ~~~~~-- ...•......... ~ ~ ........ -............................................... .. 

-...... ------ ........ ~ ................................. 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



? 7/? ~ ~ 7 "f1A!tM CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. -~-.J} ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 270513A 77/7*1k CRANKSHAFT 1 
2 270502 /\7/7.'7X..1 1-- BALANCE WEIGHT 1 
3 7011 .!ft*~/M3X 8 SCREW 2 
4 270503 fl ~-t ~ / PIN 1 
5 4541 ll:*~/M6 X 8 SCREW 1 

6 270508 • COVER 1 
7 7019 .!ft*~/M4 X 8 SCREW 3 
8 240340 0 I) / 'f 0 RING 1 
9 270507-91 ~ - Jv « -r IJ /~(M) BALL BEARING COMPLETE 1 

10 4572 ll:*~/M5 X 1 0 SCREW 2 

11 4514 ll:*~/M5 X 5 SCREW 1 
12 240335 ll:xft RING 1 
13 212987 ~ - Jv « -r IJ /~ BALL BEARING 1 
14 211526 ~ - Jv « -r IJ /~ BALL BEARING 1 
15 240306 imfi~~ WASHER 1 

16 210056 ?HI -tW IJ OIL SEAL 1 
17 210057 0 I) / 7~ 0 RING 1 
18 240340 0 1) / ~ 0 RING 1 
19 211528 )\ ry ~ / :!' BALL BEARING RETAINER 1 
20 7020 .!ft*~/M4 X 1 0 SCREW 3 

21 270505 7Y/ (.II) FAN COMPLETE 1 
22 270504AUD -:! - 1) - MACHINE PULLEY 1 
23 4541 ll:*~/M6X 8 SCREW 2 
24 4523 .!ft*~/M6X 3 5 SCREW 1 
25 204293 )\ * ~ ~ SPRING WASHER 1 

26 270510 fl ~-t ~ / PIN 1 
27 270509 • COVER 1 
28 7044 .Bn.*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 2 
29 7020 .!ft*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 1 
30 2705138 77/7M CRANKSHAFT 1 

-~-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

-10-

• 1 *jf (1-needle) 

LX5203 
LX5204 
LX5205 

• 2*jf (2-needle) 

LX3215 
LX3216 
LX5214 

LX3215•3216-04 
LX5214-54/443 ~~ < 

r a\ Except 
0 LX3215•3216-04 

LX5214-54/443 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*~-T~'M THREAD TENSION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tflSM*% ~ fU\ NAME QT. 

1 210529-9U ~trdf-(*Ii) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 
2 208447-UA 111-1--t-"J !"- POST NUT 1 
3 208448 7 7- ::r.. ''/ !"- SPRING BUSHING 1 
4 208450-UA ~.llll CUP 1 
5 210319 R-1-.llll TENSION DISC 2 

6 208449 7 ::r.. Jv !"- FELT 1 
7 5282A Rf-./C5 SCREW STUD 1 
8 201037 ff. Iii !\ * ( ~ ) SPRING (HEAVY) 1 
9 210530-9U ~--1- ( jJl) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 

10 201086 ff. Iii !\ * ( q, ) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1 

1 1 275059 ~m THREAD GUIDE 1 
12 7170 1lll*~/M4 X 7. 5 SCREW 2 
13 4009-HC ~*~/C5 X 7 . 5 SCREW 1 

-11-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 1 ;;f;;it (1-needle) 
LX5203•5204•5205 

• 2 ;;f;;it (2-needle) 
LX5214 

1 *it (1-needle) 

2*it (2-needle) 

LX3200 Series 

10 

LX5200 Series 

1 *it (1-needle) 

2 *it (2-needle) 

1 *it (1-needle) 

2 *it (2-needle) 

-12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*li. *• ~) ( 1) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKE UP (1 ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. IJU&\41:-Jt ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 275021 7· 7 'T '" t-- BRACKET 1 
2 7082 ~:f.~/M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
3 275024 ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 
4 4543 ll::f.~/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 
5 275026 7 7 'T '" t-- BRACKET 1 

6 7017 ~:f.~/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
7 275022 ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 
8 4543 ll::f.~/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 
9 275027 ft ~. I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 

10 7062 ~:f.~/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 

11 275029 ~it THREAD GUIDE 1 
12 7017 ~:f.~/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
13 275028 ~it THREAD GUIDE 1 
14 7017 ~:f.~/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
15 275011 ~J' "' .:;. tJ BRACKET 1 

16 275012 ~J' • .:;. .nn. THREAD RETAINER 1 
17 7163 11 ~-t :f. ~ / M 2 SCREW 1 
18 240326 ff. • )~ * SPRING 1 
19 275013A ~it THREAD EYELET 1 
20 275013 ~il THREAD EYELET 1 

21 4543 ll::f.~/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 
22 275015 7 7 'T '" t-- BRACKET 1 
23 7082 ~:f.~/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
24 275016 ft ~ ~~ I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
25 275017 tt ~. I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 

26 7062 .!f:f.~/M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
27 275018 ~il THREAD EYELET 1 
28 275018A ~it THREAD EYELET 1 
29 7082 ~:f.~/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 

-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-14-

:-L.x32 o-o----------------- __ _ : LX5200-DD/,OO ...................... . 

• 2·_A:$'/$"-~IJ : 
3 J\-{ IJ 

7 
1- (H. 7 1- (Standad lift) : 

~--··· --- 4 .tijJ\-{ IJ IQh lift) : -·-------------.?. ~- ~~~~~a-h1gh lift) ; ---------·-----~ 

m"1'1J7~ 
Extra-high lift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*li. *~ ~) (2) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iiS&'J*-ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 275004 7 7 7" ''/ r BRACKET 1 
2 275047 *~ THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) 2 
3 7008 ~*://M3 X 4 SCREW 2 
4 202875 "*~ WASHER 2 
5 275005 *. ') THREAD TAKEUP 1 

6 7019 ~*://M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
7 275006 *~ THREAD EYELET 1 
8 7008 ~*://M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
9 275007 *~ THREAD EYELET 1 

10 275008 *~ THREAD EYELET 1 

11 275058 Jn jl I) THREAD TAKEUP 1 
12 7019 .!¥*://M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
13 275010 *~ THREAD EYELET 1 

-15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3200 Series 

LX5200 Series 

•1 *it (1-needle) ~ 
LX5203 ®< 34 
LX5204 33 
LX5205 

~~ '~ 

932 

•2*it(2-needle) ~9 ~9 
LX5212 38 42 
LX5214 

40 ®-
-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ttli IJ tft~M( 1) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1) 

* =IJj{Qij ll&ft~iiJ ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. -~·.J} ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 271000-92 O"Jr(MI.) CONNECTION 1 
2 7023 .!¥*://M4X 1 6 SCREW 2 
3 271001 ~/ PIN 1 
4 4538 .Il:*://M4X 6 SCREW 1 
5 271002-92 ~7/~ (jll) CRANK 1 

6 4533 ~*:;/M6X 1 2 ( F ) SCREW 1 
7 271003 .. SHAFT 1 
8 240308 tJ?- COLLAR 1 
9 4543 .Il:*://M4 X 4 SCREW 2 

10 208235 ~~ WASHER 1 

1 1 202577 .Il:Jl!lt RING 1 
12 271004-92 v )\- LEVER 1 
13 7150 t\ A ~ Jtt r / M 6 X 1 2 BOLT 1 
14 271022A91 flll(m) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 

*15 271008A .. SHAFT 1 

16 202177 rt ?m a OIL WICK 2 
17 271005A91 7 ''/ ~ :;1. (MI.) /tt• BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1 

*18 271006A tt. NEEDLE BAR 1 
*19 271007 7 ''/ ~ :;1. BUSHING 1 

20 4546 .Il:*:;/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 

21 201022 Q I) / ·'f 0 RING 1 
22 179009-05 7 :.:r.. Jtt r OIL FELT 1 
23 240310 ~ PLUG 1 
24 271009-92 I) / Jf RING 1 
25 7035 ~*:/'/M3 X 6 SCREW 1 

26 xxxxxx ttii (M) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
27 4554 .Il:*:;/M3 X 3 SCREW 2 
28 275030 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
29 7119 liD.*:;/M 2 X 5 SCREW 1 
30 xxxxxx tt NEEDLE 2 

31 xxxxxx ttti ( *ll) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
32 4554 11:*://M 3 X 3 SCREW 1 
33 275019A ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
34 7120 3¥*:;/M 2 X 3 SCREW 1 
35 xxxxxx tt NEEDLE 1 

36 XXX XXX ttti ( jJl) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
37 4554 11:*:;/M 3 X 3 SCREW 2 
38 275019B ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
39 7120 3¥*:;/M 2 X 3 SCREW 1 
40 xxxxxx tt NEEDLE 2 

41 xxxxxx tt ti ( *II ) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
42 275019C ~ii THREAD GUIDE 2 

X X X X X X~i)l- ~~{- ·.:rc'"to X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

78-86 J[ oYl- ~' {- ·;; ~ c-ura~ L -c < t:: ~ ~ 'o - 17- Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LXa2oo Series 

LX5200 Series 

-18-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~t!JN IJ tft~~(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~M#% ~ ~ 

1 xxxxxx ft t1i 
2 7170 .Dll.~~/M4X 7 . 
3 271010 ~ i-t t1i ( WI ) 
4 7019 ~~~/M4X 8 
5 240305 IWUt:1b 

6 271011 ~ i-t t1i ( fl ) 
7 7019 ~~~/M4X 8 
8 7019 ~*~/M4X 8 
9 XXX XXX tt ~ ( WI ) 

10 7010 ~*~/M3 X 6 

11 XXX XXX tt~ (fl) 
12 7009 ~~~/M3X 5 
13 240222 .IDl ,, ~ 
14 7165 fli-t~ ~/M 3 
15 xxxxxx tt~ (fri) 

16 7019 ~*~/M4X 8 
17 xxxxxx tt~ (fl) 
18 7010 ~~~/M3 X 6 
19 271013A -t?'T"J ~ 
20 7114 ~~~/M4X 1 0 

21 xxxxxx tt t1i 
22 7170 1Dl*~/M4X 7 . 
23 271010 ~ i-t t1i ( fri ) 
24 7019 .!Jt~~/M4X 8 
25 240305 IWUt:1b 

26 271011 ~ i-t t1i ( fl ) 
27 7019 ~*~/M4X 8 
28 271012 A ~ "! !\ -
29 7019 ~~~/M4X 8 
30 XX XX XX tt~(fti) 

31 7019 ~~~/M4X 8 
32 XXX XXX tt~ (fl) 
33 7009 ~~~/M3X 5 
34 240222 .IDl /\ * 
35 7165 f.ii-t~ ~/M 3 

X X X X X X~i?'·- :,/J{- 'TCto 
78-86Jl0)7'·- :;,{_ 'J*-c-lirne l-c < t:~ ~ 'o 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 

NAME QT. 

NEEDLE PLATE 1 
5 SCREW 2 

BRACKET (FRONT) 1 
SCREW 2 
CUSHION RUBBER 2 

BRACKET (REAR) 1 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 
SCREW 2 

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
SCREW 1 
SPRING WSASHER 1 
SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 

SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
SCREW 2 
BRACKET 1 
SCREW 2 

NEEDLE PLATE 1 
5 SCREW 2 

BRACKET (FRONT) 1 
SCREW 2 
CUSHION RUBBER 2 

BRACKET (REAR) 1 
SCREW 2 
STOPPER 1 
SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 

SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
SCREW 1 
SPRING WSASHER 1 
SCREW 1 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

- 1 ~ - Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 

'J..-9/.If-1"1)7~ @2 
Standard lift 

"11J '7 ~ @a 
High lift 

t!!/\1~'7~ 
Extra-high lift 

9 

LX3215•3216-041":-~ < 
Except LX3215•3216-04 

LX3200 Series 15 LX5200 Series 

'J..-9/.If-1"~'7~ 
Standard lift 

1\1 ~ '7 ~ • t!!/\ 1 ~ '7 ~ 
High lift • Extra-high lift 

-20-

-l.x32 D"o~~-~ ~ -~~---------------------- ------
LX5200 1 

2: :7.. '9 :; 9'- t'" 1) 7 ~ (Standad lift) 
3: 1\-{1) 7 ~ (High lift) 
4:iHJ\-{I) 7 ~(Extra-high lift) 

... -... -............... -............................. -.................................. -- ..... -- ..... -............... -...... -.. ... 

LX5200 Series 
2 :<$:it (2-needle) 

/\1~'7~ 
High lift 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

* =)JjUllJ 1Vift~11J ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iiS til#% 

1 271500-92 
2 7023 
3 7022 
4 271501 
5 7041 

6 271502-92 
7 271503-92 
8 4533 
9 271504 

10 240338 

11 7174 
12 303067 
13 275540 
14 275541 
15 210122 

16 240312 
17 240102 
18 210586A 
19 271517-91 

*20 271505-92 

21 7150 
22 179136-01 

*23 179137-05 
24 202176 
25 4545 

*26 271506-91 
*27 271507 
*28 179129-05 

29 179130-05 
30 7054 

31 xxxxxx 
32 271510 
33 271510A 
34 271510B 
35 4510 

36 271511 
37 7039 
38 7033 
39 8421 

o ''I F 
~*://M4 X 16 
~*://M4 X 14 
t&vli:J< 
.ffil*://M3X6 

7 7 / 7 
7 7 / 7 
~*://M6 X 12 

** ~~ 
.t\fiJ*://M 5 X 10 
1\ * ~it 
tl 
7 1 '"' ~ ·­
A~--tt-

~~ 
~~ 
:t -1 Jv ~ - '"' 
J: '"' - 1 ' - tl ( -e ''I r 
v 1\-

t\ flJ lrt Jv r / M 6 X 1 2 
~fr~/ (*I!) 
~ ~r ~ / 
~ ?IB *-If 
li:*://M3X4 

NAME 

CONNECTION 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GUIDE 
SCREW 

CRANK 
CRANK 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
PLUG 
FILTER 
SPACER 

WASHER 
WASHER 
OIL SEAL 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 

BOLT 
PIN ASSEMBLY 
PIN 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 

J: Jv - 1\ - tl ( *II ) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
J: Jv - 1\ - tl U P PER L 0 0 PER H 0 L DE R 
J: Jv - 1 \ - tl * 1*1 G U I DE I UPPER L 0 0 PER H 0 L DE R 
7 .r.. Jv r 0 I L FELT 
~ * :/ / M 3 . 5 x 6 . 7 SCREW 

J: '"' - 1\ -
J: '"' - 1' - ± tl 
J: '"' - 1' - ± tl 
J: '"' - 1' - ± tl 
~*://M6 X 16 

t.J )\ -
.mL*://M2. 5X6 
~*://M2. 5X8 
:t -1 '"' "? - 7 

UPPER LOOPER 
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 
SCREW 

COVER 
SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL MARK 

X X X XXXI;!:"/- )1-e- '1-c'~o X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

78-86 ~OYi-) 1-e- '/*-c'flt~-2 L -c < t!.~ ~ 'o _ 21 _ Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3200 Series @ 13 

l 
'~ 

'~ 

'~ 

l 
9 

-22-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l'Jv-J\-tl~~ LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm.i.•% ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 271500-92 o "} r- CONNECTION 1 
2 7023 ~:.t://M4X 1 6 SCREW 2 
3 7022 ~:.t'://M4X 1 4 SCREW 2 
4 271501 t&vll:x GUIDE 1 
5 7041 .DD.:.t://M3 X 6 SCREW 2 

6 272000-92 'J?/'J CRANK 1 
7 4533 ~:.t://M 6 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
8 240311 ~~ WASHER 1 
9 271504 .. SHAFT 1 

10 240338 ~~ WASHER 1 

11 7174 7\~:.t'://M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 1 
12 303067 ~~ * ~ ~ SPRING WASHER 1 
13 210586A ;t 1' Jl.t :,... - Jl.t OIL SEAL 1 
14 272002-92 r J~.t - '' - tJ ( m ) LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1 
15 7055 t\~*://M5X1 3 SCREW 1 

16 xxxxxx r J~.t - '' - LOWER LOOPER 1 
17 7168 Jl::.t://M 3 . 5 X 6. 5 SCREW 1 
18 273511-92 '.77/'.l CRANK 1 
19 4533 ~:.t://M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 
20 4514 l1:*://M5X 5 SCREW 1 

X X X X X X ti'i- :,/J{- 'JC'"to X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

78-86 ~ O)'i-:; 1 {- 'J 1k.C'MW!- L -c < t::~ ~ 'o - 23- Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3200 Series 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=m:I.;Jv-1~-fft~M( 1) CHAIN STITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ( 1 ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfBMJI:-lt ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1.273500 o .. , r CONNECTION 1 
2 205015 =- - r Jv "' r 'J /-'f NEEDLE BEARING 1 
3 273501 '77/~ CRANK 1 
4 179160-05 7 "/ ~ ~ BUSHING 1 
5 7056 7\flJ;i://M 5 X 1 3 SCREW 1 

6 240039 ~it WASHER 1 
7 273502 A71~- SLIDER 1 
8 4531 ~;i://M 5 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
9 240062 ~it WASHER 1 

10 303067 )\ * ~ 4l SPRING WASHER 1 

11 273504 .. SHAFT 1 
12 273505-92 * Jv ~ - HOLDER 1 
13 4533 ~*://M6x 1 2 SCREW 1 
14 273509-92 '77/'7 CRANK 1 
15 4533 ~*://M 6 X 1 2 SCREW 1 

16 272517 1) / ~ LINK 1 
17 179160-05 7 ''/ ~ ~ BUSHING 1 
18 7056 7\flJ;i://M 5 X 1 3 SCREW 1 
19 240039 ~jt WASHER 1 
20 273507A ** SHAFT 1 

21 204052A :t 1 Jv ~ - Jv OIL SEAL 1 
22 273512-92 Jv - '' - a LOOPER HOLDER 1 
23 7055 f\flJ;i~/M5 X 1 3 SCREW 1 
24 240337 ;z.""-ij"- SPACER 1 
25 xxxxxx = m • 111- ''- DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 1 

26 7168 .11:;i~/M3. 5 X 6. 5 SCREW 1 

X X X X X Xti"l- )1{- '/c"ta X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

78-86 J!O)"f-;' {-'/~eDt~ L -c < t:tt t \a - 25- Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3200 Series 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



= mi~ 1 v- ''- titM ( 2) CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tfiSlft.i} ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 275031 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
2 7019 .V.*:J/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 
3 275032 ~il!\17 THREAD GUIDE 1 
4 206115 m Jv ~- HOLDER 2 
5 275033 777"; r BRACKET 1 

6 7066 fl {;f * :J / M 4 SCREW 1 
7 210307 ?li.fli~1?l WASHER 2 
8 7167 fl{t* :J/M 3 SCREW 1 
9 137108 -~.nn. TENSION DISC 2 

10 211388 l£itfil\* SPRING 1 

11 275034 \'} 7 ~ KNOB 1 
12 275035 ~1f THREAD GUIDE 1 
13 7017 .V.*:J/M4 X 5 SCREW 1 
14 275036 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 
15 7008 .V.*:J/M3 X 4 SCREW 1 

16 275039 ~it THREAD GUIDE 1 

17 7008 .V.*:J/M3X 4 SCREW 1 
18 179498-92 Jv - ''- ~ • 'J ( II ) LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY 1 
19 4554 l1:*://M3X 3 SCREW 2 
20 275037 .fli!\* SPRING 1 

21 275038 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 1 

-27-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 'J ti'M ( 1) FEED MECHANISM (1 l 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ttsli\•-ij- ~ f$ NAME QT. 

1 272500 o ''/ r· CONNECTION 1 
2 271001 t::::"/ PIN 1 
3 4538 ll:*':'//M4X6 SCREW 1 
4 240012 ..:::. - f.:' Jlt "'\ -p I) / 'f NEEDLE BEARING 1 
5 272501 .:r.:t--e/ ECCENTRIC 1 

6 210129 * I*J / ~ I) .I. :f- -e / GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC 1 
7 210130 .tJi )\ * FLAT SPRING 1 
8 4535 ll:*':'//M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
9 4535 ll:*':'//M3 X 4 SCREW 1 

10 272506-91 Rea REGULATOR 1 

11 4514 ll:*':'//M5X5 SCREW 2 
12 272504-91 .:r.:t--e/(MJ.} ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1 
13 272503 * ':'/ I) )\ * SPRING 1 
14 7038 ~*':'//M2 SCREW 1 
15 272502 7 :r ::r. ''/ 1-- RATCHET 1 

16 272509 7 ''/ ~ .:l. ~ ~ / PUSH BUTTON 1 
17 240315 tJ A 'T ''/ r GASKET 1 
18 240314 ~{it WASHER 1 
19 240317 Ef. .. )\ * SPRING 1 
20 200555 1.1:~- RING 1 

21 272529 I) / '.J LINK 1 
22 7058 rlf-f*':'//M5 SCREW 1 
23 202522 1.1:~- RING 1 
24 272530A92 v )\- LEVER 1 
25 4533 ~*':'//M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 

26 272532 v )\ - LEVER 1 
27 7161 fl {-J' * ':'/ / M 5 · SCREW 1 
28 272533A .. SHAFT 1 
29 204185 0 1) / '.J~ 0 RING 1 
30 272534 * ':'/ 1) )\ * SPRING 1 

31 272531 ill iii~ REGULATOR PLATE 1 
32 7021 .!Jt*':'//M4X 1 2 SCREW 2 
33 240321 A"\-iJ- SPACER 2 
34 179202-25 _,.. ''/ " NUT 1 
35 7059 f.Jt{-f#.':'//4. 5 SCREW 1 

36 211301 1111. )\ * SPRING WASHER 1 
37 252658 A 1-- ''/ ' ' - STOPPER 2 
38 7018 ~*':'//M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
39 303448 ~{it WASHER 2 

~29~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 1) fi~Jl (2) FEED MECHANISM (2) 

* =OOUtiJ ll&?t~llJ (Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. i!Si\#% ~ fij; NAME QT . 

1 272516 .. SHAFT 1 
2 205061 J!:)(!Wl RING 1 
3 208173 ti PLUG 1 
4 240311 ~~ WASHER 2 
5 272510-91 '.J 7 / '.J CRANK 1 

* 6 272511 './7/'.J*f* CRANK 1 
7 4534 .!jl.;f.~/M6X 1 4 SCREW 1 

* 8 272512 './7/'.Jl::/ CRANK PIN 1 

* 9 272513 './7/'.Jl::/ CRANK PIN 1 
10 7010 3Jt;f.~/M3X 6 SCREW 2 

11 272518 ~IGJ BLOCK 1 
12 272514-92 './7/'.J CRANK 1 
13 4533 .!jl.;f.~/M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 
14 272515 l::/ PIN 1 
15 4805 1\~-T"l r/M 5 NUT 1 

16 240062 ~~ WASHER 1 
17 272525 ¥1 ~>t t:: / PIN 1 
18 7238 J!:;f.~ SCREW 1 
19 240318 11 .A 'T ''J r- GASKET 1 
20 240319 J!:)(ft RING 1 

21 201022 0 1) / 'f 0 RING 1 
22 272526 ~IGJ BLOCK 1 
23 240303 'b7- COLLAR 2 
24 4543 ll:*~/M4 X 4 SCREW 2 
25 272517 I) / '.J LINK 1 

26 179160-05 7 ''/ ~ ::1.. BUSHING 1 
27 7056 1\~;f.~/M 5 X 1 3 SCREW 1 
28 240039 ~~ WASHER 1 
29 272527 _± ;! I) f:!J MAIN FEED BAR 1 
30 XXX XXX .±. ;! IJ • ( MI. ) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1 

31 xxxxxx _±;! I) • MAIN FEED DOG 1 
32 xxxxxx ~ DJJ;! I) • AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1 
33 7010 .!jl.;f.~/M3X 6 SCREW 1 
34 7013 .!Jl.;f.~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
35 272528 ~ lb;! IJ t; DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1 

36 xxxxxx ~ I1J ;! I) .. DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1 
37 7013 .!fl.*~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
38 272524 ~IGJ BLOCK 1 
39 272519 ;! 1) t; ¥ 1*1 GUIDE/FEED BAR 1 
40 7110 .!fl.*~/M4X 9 SCREW 2 

41 272520 * 1*1 ( ii. ) / ~ I) t; GUIDE (LEFT)/FEED BAR 1 
42 7110 .!jt;f.~/M4X9 SCREW 2 
43 272523 ?IIJ -fW I} * J*j GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1 
44 272521 ?IIJ -tW 1) OIL SEAL 2 
45 272522 ?IIJ "fW I) * J*j GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1 

46 4573 .!Jl.;f,~/M4 X 5 SCREW 2 

X X X X X X ti7'·- ;)1-e- '/1:'to X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

78-86 1fi O)J.j.-:; "('- '/ ~1:ot~£ L 'L < t:!.~ ~'a _ 31 _ Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@ LX3200 Series 

LX3200 Series 30 

LX3215•3216-04 i-~ \ 
Except 
LX3215•3216-04 

~32~ 

LX5200 Series 

24 
37 

LX3215•3216-04 i-~ \ @ LX3200 Series 
Except LX3215•3216-04 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l: ""f ;( .A It ,14 
* =/Jj{Jtlj ll&ie~llJ ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iiS.it.-ij- ~ f* 

1 273000-92 o "' r· 
2 7023 .!ft#.~/M4X 1 6 
3 273001-92 7 7 / 7 
4 273002-92 7 7 / 7 
5 4533 .!ft*~/M6X 1 2 

6 271001 ~/ 

7 4538 11:*-~/M 4 X 6 
8 240235-92 1J7-
9 4547 11:*~/M 6 X 5 

10 273003 J::..)(7..it 

11 308036 ~/{>j"#.~ 

12 273006 -J*j~/ 
13 179712-05 J::.X:A~::r 
14 179713-05 J::..)(7..~::r 

15 7021 .!f£*~/M4X 1 2 

16 XX XXX X l:.X7.. 
17 7013 .!Jt:t-.~/M3. 5 X 
18 210756 flj..)(:A~::r 

19 210757 flj..)(:A~::r 

20 xxxxxx flj.)(7,. 

21 1227 .!f£-*~/C3X 3 . 
22 210758 flj..)(7,.lf~J.J: 

23 179341-15 -fYJWilfll~ 
24 7023 .!f£*~/M4X 1 
25 7213 .!ft*://M4X 1 

26 XXX XXX ~.X7..//J.)(7.. 

27 273012 ~..)(7,.lf~J.J: 

28 7173 1\fiJ*://M 5 X 
29 273008C ~.)(7-.it 

30 273009 ~.X :Ail 

31 7019 .!f--*://M4X8 
32 273010 ~J*J/~..)(7..it 
33 7019 .!f-*://M4X8 
34 240324 ff. ill ,, * 
35 273007 ~ti 

36 7019 .!f£-*~/M 4 X 8 
37 300248 '*~ 

X X X X X Xti'i- :/J{- "J"'CTo 

78-86][0)Jf'- :;,{_ 'Y*"'CMW.~ L -c < t!.~ ~ 'o 

6 
6 

8 

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME QT. 

CONNECTION 1 
SCREW 2 
CRANK 1 
CRANK 1 
SCREW 1 

PIN 1 
SCREW 1 
COLLAR 1 
SCREW 1 
UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1 

SCREW 1 
PIN 1 
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1 
UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1 
SCREW 1 

UPPER KNIFE 1 
8 SCREW 1 

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1 
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP 1 
ANGLED KNIFE 1 

7 SCREW 1 
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB 1 
WASTE GUARD 1 
SCREW 1 
SCREW 1 

LOWER KNIFE/THICK 1 
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP 1 
SCREW 1 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 

SCREW 1 
GUIDE/LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 
SCREW 2 
SPRING 1 
PLATE 1 

SCREW 1 
WASHER 1 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

~ 33 ~ Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~34~ 

LX3215•3216-0~ ~ < 
LX5214-54/443 

~ ~~~~~~·3216-04 ~ LX5214-54/443 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. itS liJ # ~ 

1 274038 
2 7060 
3 274008 
4 274009 
5 7020 

6 7175 
7 4805 
8 274006 
9 274004 

10 274003-92 

11 4534 
12 274005 
13 274002 
14 7020 
15 274001 

16 274000A 
17 208549 
18 4543 
19 202451 
20 7008 

21 274018A92 
22 7013 
23 274033A 
24 274020 
25 7009 

26 7008 
27 274019 
28 5089 
29 274011-91 
30 208773 

31 274014A 
32 274016 
33 7171 
34 274017 
35 274010 

36 7019 

v J\-

fl1t* ~/M 10 * ~ 1) J\ * 
A r "/ '' -
.!Jl.*~/M4 X 10 

.!fl.*~/M5X24 
ft.fi:J-t-"; r/M5 
1) / '7 
v J\-
tJ?-

.!fl.*~/M6X14 * ~ 1) J\ * 
7 "/ ~ ::1.. 

.!f*~/M4 X 10 
fi/#Jf.J:ti' 

#Jf.r.Ei' 
.!ffj-~/ 
l1:*~/M4X4 
7- ;r. - / tJ ''/ ~ -
.!Jl.*~/M3X4 

it '"' -Y -
.!fl.*~/M3. 5X8 
7-i/11-jJ- t: 
A r ''/ '' -
.!fl.*~/M3X5 

.!fl.*~/M3X4 

.f1i J\ * 

.!fl.*~/C3X5. 45 
#Jl.r.. a:. J\ * 
lllfi*~ 
vl\-
fl {t * ~ / M 4 * ~ 1) J\ * 
A r ''/ '' -

-35-

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

NAME 

LEVER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NUT 
LINK 
LEVER 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
SPRING 
BUSHING 
SCREW 
SHAFT 

PRESSER ARM 
PIN 
SCREW 
CHAIN CUTTER 
SCREW 

HOLDER 
SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
PRESSER BAR 
SPRING 

ADJUSTING SCREW 
LEVER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
STOPPER 

SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



/ 
~-

35 

-36-

I 

) 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f~5mt~~M ( 1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM ( 1 l 
* =~Ill] Nii'it~PJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. MS.it*.JJ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 274505A91 ~/7 PUMP 1 
2 211618 '7 ;t - b. * 1 - lit WORM WHEEL 1 
3 5060 .ll:*~/C8X4. 5 SCREW 2 

* 4 274506A ~/7*1* PUMP BODY 1 
* 5 212978-91 0-~- (I*J) .. ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 1 

* 6 212981 0-~- (tf.) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1 
* 7 212982A iJlljfi PLATE 1 

8 7012 ~*:J/M3. 5 X 6 SCREW 3 
9 209410 77/7 CLAMP 1 

10 1170-1 ~*://C4X 1 0 SCREW 1 

11 3091 t\~r"J r/c 4 NUT 1 
12 209408 7 -1 lit ~ - ( I*J ) FILTER (INSIDE) 1 
13 209409 7 -1 lit ~ - ( tf. ) FILTER (OUTSIDE) 1 
14 4529 .!fl.*~/M4X16 SCREW 2 
15 200136 -~ JOINT 1 

16 240328 ·~*~ SCREW 1 
17 202199 'J?/7 CLAMP 2 
18 240334 -T:t.-74 X 7 X 5 5 TUBE 1 
19 274512 -~ JOINT 1 
20 240020 Q IJ / J_f 0 RING 1 

21 7021 .!fl.*~/M4X 1 2 SCREW 1 
22 303448 ~jf WASHER 1 
23 274542-91 ?dJ Ia ?} I& ( m ) OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE 1 

*24 274543 ?dJ Ia?} • OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1 
25 210214 fi PLUG 2 

26 7023 .!fl.*~/M4X 1 6 SCREW 1 
27 303448 ~jf WASHER 1 
28 202199 '77/7 CLAMP 2 
29 240327 -T:t.-74 X 7 X 2 0 0 TUBE 1 
30 200136 -~ JOINT 1 

31 274541 ·~*:; SCREW 1 
32 202199 77/7 CLAMP 2 
33 205763 -T:t.-7 OIL TUBE 1 
34 200136 -~ JOINT 1 
35 240328 ·~*~ SCREW 2 

-37-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26 

0-
(~ 
\~__/ 

LX32 DO_ DO I •oo 
LX520D 1 

2: 7..9 /,Y- I' I) 7 ~ (Standad lift) 
3: 1\.fl) 7 ~ (High lift) 
4: lH/\ -1 I) 7 ~ (Extra-high lift) .............................................................................................................. 

:A$7/$f-F1)7~ 
Standard lift 

-38-

J\;fi) 7 ~ .~J\;fl) 7 ~ 
High lift•Extra-high lift 

® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*S5m~t~ (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) 

* =)Jj{l{lj ll&:ff:~EJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. lfiSj,.-ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 274539 ;t 1 Jv Jf - :; OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1 
2 274536-91 :t 1 Jv !\ :.--- ( m ) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1 

* 3 274537 ;t 1 Jv '' :.--- OIL RESERVOIR 1 
4 5138B lJl* :;/H 1 1 X 1 2 SCREW 1 
5 202287A. tl.A'r"J 1-- GASKET 1 

6 4531 1Jl*:J/M5 X 1 2 SCREW 4 
7 240339 ~jt WASHER 4 
8 274538 tl.A'r"J" GASKET 1 
9 274540 7-;t-b WORM 1 

10 4514 .ll:*:J/M5 X 5 SCREW 1 

11 274516-91 /\17 ( m ) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 
*12 274513 ,, 1 7 PIPE 1 

13 202175 rt?IB*-i OIL WICK 1 
14 240097 ~ PLUG 2 
15 4543 l1:*:;/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 

16 274517A91 ,, 1 7 ( M ) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 
*17 274514 ,, 1 7 PIPE 1 

18 202175 rt ?m a OIL WICK 1 
19 240038 ~ PLUG 1 
20 4543 .ll:*:J/M4 X 4 SCREW 1 

21 274517-91 J\17(*It) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1 
22 274523-91 *I=F(M) JOINT 1 

*23 274518 *I=F JOINT 1 
24 274522 7 ::£. Jv " OIL FELT 1 
25 204185 Q I) / '.f 0 RING 1 

26 7019 .!ft*:J/M4 X 8 SCREW 1 

-39-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-® 

9 

~4()~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* ....... A J.Lc THREAD STAND 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. t!Slis • .Jt ~ t$ NAME QT. 

486A9S ~Jr.(jl) ( 5*Jr.) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1 
486B9S ~Jr.(IJ.) ( 4*Jr.) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1 
486C9S ~Jr.(M) ( 3*Jr.) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 1 

1 503-SA X:$7/r• ( ""f ) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 1 1 1 
2 509 ~4t WASHER 1 1 1 

3 5476 t\ 1lJ -t ''J " NUT · 1 1 1 
4 505-SA -:1 7 7 ''J " 3*Jr.) BRACKET 1 1 
5 505ASA -:1 7 7 ''J " 2*Jr.) BRACKET 2 1 
6 380A ~Jr.- SPOOL PIN 3 4 5 
7 201252 H*~· SPRING WASHER 3 4 5 

8 4803 t\ 1lJ -t ''J r / M 4 NUT 3 4 5 
9 381-SA ~.DB. SPOOL TRAY 3 4 5 

10 507 71/:$7/' CUSHION 3 4 5 
11 382-SA .:z.vJ.l:;( SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 5 
12 7102 t\PJ*~/M6X 3 2 SCREW 1 2 2 

13 512 ~4t WASHER 1 2 2 
14 4022 ~*~/M6Xl 0 SCREW 1 2 2 
15 502-SA X:$7/r.(J:) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 1 1 1 
16 504-SA ~ 3 1 ;.;- r JOINT 1 1 1 
17 4021 ~*~/M5Xl 6 SCREW 2 2 2 

18 4805 t\ 1lJ -r '" r / M 5 NUT 2 2 2 
19 383-SA -:1 7 7 '" r BRACKET 1 1 1 
20 4014 ~;T.~/M4X2 5 SCREW 1 1 1 
21 4803 t\ PJ -r '" r / M 4 NUT 1 1 1 
22 384 ~ii-J'i THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 1 1 1 

23 4012 ~*~/M4Xl 2 SCREW 2 2 2 
24 4803 t\ 1lJ -r '" r / M 4 NUT 2 2 2 
25 233-SA if\ Jv ~ - HOLDER 1 1 1 
26 4012 ~*~/M4Xl 2 SCREW 1 1 1 
27 4803 t\ PJ -r '" r / M 4 NUT 1 1 1 

28 293A ~ii- ( 5 *Jr.) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1 
29 293B ~il- ( 4 *Jr.) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1 
30 293C ~il- ( 3 *Jr.) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 1 
31 4012 ~*~/M4Xl 2 SCREW 1 1 
32 4803 t\ 1lJ -r '" r / M 4 NUT 1 1 1 

33 527-SA -:1 7 7 '" r ( 3 * Jr. ) BRACKET 1 1 
34 527ASA -J 7 7 '" r < 2 * Jr. ) BRACKET 2 1 
35 506 ~ii THREAD GUIDE 3 4 5 
36 4021 ~*~/M5Xl 6 SCREW 1 2 2 
37 4805 t\ 1lJ -r '" r / M 5 NUT . 1 2 2 

38 386 =\=- ~ ''} -j ROD CAP 1 1 1 

~41~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-42-

=r- -'f JvWJJ 35mm mtable 35mm thick 
Special washers for a 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=F5x*i\~1t1t~~ PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. f!S&\#-ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 276010 m -f-t ~ REST BOARD 1 
2 179483-05 '.J"/~3/:ib. CUSHION RUBBER 4 
3 206336 .f. tt m -r "! 1-- NUT 4 
4 205467 .A"'\-ij- SPACER 4 
5 4575 ~ Jv 1-- / M a x 4 5 BOLT 4 

6 240304 .. f-J' ~ ~ WASHER 4 
7 276002-UA ~:;t,-~- (J:) WASTE CHUTE 1 
8 276003-UA ~:;t,-~- (r) WASTE CHUTE 1 
9 4904 **:;(.fill.) /3. 5 SCREW 3 

10 276004 n -f-t ~ BRACKET 1 

1 1 4109 .!ft*://M4 X 1 0 SCREW 2 
12 240104 ~~ WASHER 2 

-43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

J 
/ 

( 
I 

--~ 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i:5X~ i\Jli§1t1t .~j; ~ PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tslfs•-ij- :t ~ NAME QT. 

1 276010 m {-J" ~ REST BOARD 1 
2 179483-05 'J ''/ ~ 3 / :j b. CUSHION RUBBER 4 
3 7237 ~ Jv r BOLT 1 
4 7236 ~ Jv r BOLT 4 
5 202700 '*~ WASHER 15 

6 4816 f\ fiJ -r ''/ t-- / M 1 o NUT 15 
7 276012 ~Db~ PLATE 1 
8 4575 ~ Jv r / M 8 x 4 5 BOLT 3 
9 240304 • {>j" '* ~ WASHER 3 

10 4808 f\ fiJ -r ''/ t-- / M 8 NUT 3 

11 276013A ~Db~ PLATE 1 
12 4575 if{ Jv t-- / M 8 x 4 5 BOLT 2 
13 240304 • {.j '*. WASHER 2 
14 4808 f\ fiJ -r ''/ t-- / M 8 NUT 2 
15 4512 lft*~/M8X55 SCREW 3 

16 276014 n {-J" ~ BRACKET 1 
17 4109 .!ft*~/M4X 1 0 SCREW 3 
18 240104 '*~ WASHER 3 
19 276002-UA ~:;z..-~- (1:) WASTE CHUTE 1 
20 276003-UA ~::z..-~- (r) WASTE CHUTE 1 

21 7013 ~*~/M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 3 
22 167066 .'*t WASHER 3 

-45-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



itf!*i ~' (Plain seaming) 

LX5204-01•02 
LX5214-01•03•03C3 

M03•M03C3 

7 

LX3215•3216 
-01•02•03 

LX3215•3216-02A 

-46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~(1) SPECIFIC PARTS ( 1 ) 
* =lliUliJ !Viift~llJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. -~·-ij- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 xxxxxx ~.X. PRESSER FOOT 1 
2 xxxxxx ~.J:.Jl\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1 
3 277126 MWJ~.x. FABRIC GUARD 1 
4 1231 ~*://C1 X 3 . 4 SCREW 1 
5 211600 ~.r.MDJJ~ UNCURLER 1 

6 5030 ~*://C1 X 2. 3 SCREW 1 
7 XXX XXX ~.x.(ifl) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 
8 7013 ~*://M3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
9 208958-B e" / {t * :; / c 3 SCREW 1 

10 212499-B fl {t e" / PIN 1 

11 5409 ft.flJ-J-"1 ~/C 3 NUT 1 
12 212498 7 "/ .:f LATCH 1 
13 274028 * :,/ I) }\ * SPRING 1 
14 3153 ...,_ "/ ~ NUT 1 
15 208531 -WJ~.r. FABRIC GUARD 1 

16 5030 ~-*://C 1 X 2 . 3 SCREW 1 
17 274022 * :; 1) }\ * SPRING 1 
18 7009 ~*://M3X 5 SCREW 1 
19 274026A 71/71-11- ~ FINGER GUARD 1 
20 7008 .!ft-*://M3X 4 SCREW 1 

21 274021A92 it Jlt ~ - HOLDER 1 
22 7013 ~*:J/M 3 . 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
23 274023 * :; ') }\ * SPRING 1 
24 7009 ~*://M3X 5 SCREW 1 
25 274025A 71/iJ-11- ~ FINGER GUARD 1 

26 7008 ~*:J/M3 X 4 SCREW 1 
27 xxxxxx ~.X. PRESSER FOOT 1 
28 211919 fl {-J e" / PIN 1 
29 211918 * :; 1) }\ * SPRING 1 
30 3150 ft.flJ-T"l ~/C 1 NUT 1 

31 211920 .A -j 1) / '.f e" / PIN 1 
32 211915 ~.x.JR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1 
33 211916 ~.J:.Jl\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1 
34 211917 Jtt {t fi BRACKET 1 
35 5089 .!ft*://C 3 X 5 . 4 5 SCREW 1 

36 300248 ~t WASHER 1 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. X X X X X X ';t"t- );{- ·;rCTo 
78-861[0))j'- );{- 'J~C'Gf~{!. L ""( ( f!_~ ~\ 0 _ 4 7 _ Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±if!Q L' (Plain seaming) LX3215•3216-04 

11 

21 22 

t-7?9-W.r. 
Tractor presser foot 

-48-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~(2) SPECIFIC PARTS (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiSJit#.JJ- ~ l* NAME QT. 

1 210530A9U ~-~(*II) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 
2 208447-UA ~~~-r "/ r POST NUT 1 
3 208448 7-=f-:r.."/ r SPRING BUSHING 1 
4 208450-UA ~.on. CUP 1 
5 210319 -~.nn. TENSION DISC 2 

6 208449 7 :r.. 111 r FELT 1 
7 5082A Jl~.f*/C5 SCREW STUD 1 
8 201086A a: • ,, * ( q:t ) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1 
9 210531-9U ~-~(M.) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 

10 201068 a:.,, * ( 59 ) SPRING (LIGHT) 1 

11 XXX XXX #tf.:r.(*IJ.) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1 
12 7013 1ft* ~/M 3. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
13 208958-B ~ / {>j" * ~ / c 3 SCREW 3 
14 277108 MDb#tf.:r. FABRIC GUARD 1 
15 202875 ~~ WASHER 1 

16 5157 .!ft*~/C 3 X 4. 5 SCREW 1 
17 274024 * ~ I) J\ * SPRING 1 
18 7166 fl{>!*~/M 3 SCREW 1 
19 274027A 71/"fJ-tJ- r FINGER GUARD 1 
20 7008 ~*~/M3X 4 SCREW 1 

21 210337 a:.,, * SPRING 1 
22 273009A ""f.x:Aa LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 
23 270513C 7?/7*i CRANKSHAFT 1 
24 275030A ~it THREAD EYELET 1 
25 240302 7.~-TJ- SPACER 1 

X X X X X Xti7''- );~- 'YC'To X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

78-86 J[ (J) "f'-) I~-'') *C'nfli( L '"( < f:.' ~ ~ 1o - 49 _ Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WiJ I~ (Biindhemming) 
LX5205-12 

if_ :; / If (Serging) 

LX5203-22 d n hemming) 
~~@~,(Turn ow 
LX5204-32R2 

r5~ 36 <~:-@ 33 34 ' <D 

®--

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* =~Qij ll&jC:;;r::PJ (Not for sale basically) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ms lit# .Jt 

1 210685 
2 210680 
3 210681 
4 5184 
5 201191 

6 3044 
7 210682 
8 5053 
9 210683 

10 210684 

11 2906 
12 7020 
13 201252 
14 210691 
15 210690 

16 5088 
17 167066 
18 205361 
19 5057 
20 210689 

21 5157 
22 2430 
23 2905 
24 137142 
25 210692 

26 1206 
27 201211C91 
28 205835 
29 5299 
30 303312A 

31 303313 
32 xxxxxx 
33 xxxxxx 
34 210584 
35 5030 

36 210585 
37 xxxxxx 
38 xxxxxx 
39 277126 
40 1231 

41 211600 
42 5030 

~ f* 

J£ m 7 7 ,. ''/ r ( m ) 
J£ m 7 7 ,. '" r 
e / :; / J£ m 7 7 ,. ''/ r 
fl~;f*://C 5 
.nn. J{ * 
t\ fll -r '" r / c 5 
A r ''/ '' - / e / :; 
lf*://C4X4. 8 
fl ~;j e: / 
~ J{ * 
lf*://C4X2. 6 
lf*://M4X10 
J{ * ~ ~ 
• iJI J£ m 'El' ( m ) 
7 7 ,. ''/ r 

t\fll*://C4X7. 5 
~~ 
• jJI J£ m 'El' 
.!Jl*://C3X5 
&Wftil~ 

.!Jl*://C3X4. 5 
D1ftil*://C3 
.!Jl*://C5X4. 5 
~~ 
A r "J '' -

.!Jl*://C4X5. 3 
J£11~t! ( 4 OMM 
MDb~t! 
.!Jl*-://C3X2. 6 
~ tB IGJ 

~ J{ * 
lfii.J: 
lfii.J:}f\ 
lfllx.MDJJ~ 
.!Jl*://C 1 X 2. 3 

~~ 
lfii.J: 
lfii.J:}f\ 
MDJJlfllx. 
.!Jt*://C 1 X 3. 4 

lfllx.MDJJ~ 
.!Jt*://C 1 X 2. 3 

X X X X X X ~;t)l- )1{- './C'To 

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 
ADJUSTING PLATE 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
REGULATOR 

FLAT SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 
SCREW 

WASHER 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 

UNCURLER 
SCREW 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

78-86 ][O))f-) ,{_ './*C'it~{!. L -c < t:.~ ~ 'o _ 51 _ Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t: 9'1& LJ (Shirring) 

LX5214-43 

LX3215•3216-42 ® 

53) 

LX321 5•321 6-42 
LX5214-43 

-52-

25 

.2o) /AI 
. ~ 19 .. /~ 

lJB) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WJfJ$~(4) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. titS lil.% 

1 275514-91 
2 275515 
3 7022 
4 240332 
5 7191 

6 210947 
7 1206 
8 275516 
9 7160 

10 204888 

11 4806 
12 210945 
13 5328 
14 210946 
15 1206 

16 275517-92 
17 7021 
18 208447-UA 
19 208448 
20 210940 

21 204091 
22 5082A 
23 210944 
24 275518 
25 4806 

26 275520 
27 240320 
28 275521 
29 202522 
30 207045 

31 240323 
32 206225 
33 1457-1 
34 210955 
35 5029 

36 212435 
37 212436 
38 7099 
39 202433 
40 4806 

41 275522 
42 179765-15 
43 7164 
44 240104 
45 275523 

46 7022 
47 210961 
48 7012 
49 137906 
50 275524 

51 275525 
52 200098 
53 270035B 

~ ~ 

e -Y ~ 'J ~ ll ( 1.1! ) 
777"/" 
.!Jl-*~/M4Xl4 
.A"'\-if­
.!Jl-*~/M4X27 

fi"* .!Jl-*~/C4X5. 3 
777"/" 
flf>i* ~/M 6 
.BD.J\* 

f\ ~ -t- ''l 1-- / M 6 
.A 1-- ''/ !\ -
lJ!-*~/C4X6. 3 

.tJi '~ * 

.!Jl--*~/C4X5. 3 

"**ii'J 
.!Jl-*~/M4X12 
II -1- -t- ''l 1--

7 -1- ::£.. ''/ " 

a:.'~ * 
~~ 
II-1-./C5 
~~ 
v '~-
t\ ~ -t- ''/ 1-- / M 6 

7 7 7 ''/ " 
a:.'~ * .. 
lf:)(. 
~~ 

TJ:*i/\* 
iJ7-
li:*~/C5X3. 3 
~~ 
1J!*~/C3X7. 5 

7- 7 '"' 
7- 7 '"' ~ 7 
flf>i* ~/M 6 
~~ 
f\ flj -t- ''l 1-- / M 6 

7 ''/ -1-
-t- ''/ 1-- / M 4 
11 f>i * ~ / M 4 
~~ 
7 7 7 ''/ " 

.!Jt*~/M4Xl4 

ffi*ii'J 
.!Jt*~/M3. 5X6 
~~ 
7v-r-

7v-r-
~~ 
7o.A7v-l--

-53-

SPECIFIC PARTS (4) 

NAME 

SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPACER 
SCREW 

FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
FLAT SPRING 
SCREW 

SPRING GUIDE 
SCREW 
POST NUT 
SPRING BUSHING 
SPRING 

WASHER 
SCREW STUD 
WASHER 
LEVER 
NUT 

BRACKET 
SPRING 
SHAFT 
RING 
WASHER 

SPRING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 

CABLE 
CABLE SUPPORT 
SCREW 
WASHER 
NUT 

LATCH 
NUT 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 
BLADE 

BLADE 
WASHER 
CLOTH PLATE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1:: 9''1TSZ IJ (Shirring) 

LX5214-43 

~I 

7 - 701'fr:t (Attaching tape) 

LX5214-53•53C3•S4 

19 

LX3215•3216-42 

5 

® 
23 

-54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. itS lit#% 

1 xxxxxx 
2 211600 
3 5030 
4 274025 
5 xxxxxx 
6 7013 
7 208958-8 
8 212499-B 
9 5409 

10 212498 

11 274028 
12 3153 
13 208532 
14 5030 
15 274022 

16 7008 
17 274026 
18 7009 
19 275542-91 
20 275510 

21 7066 
22 210307 
23 275511 
24 211267 
25 208735 

26 1333 
27 xxxxxx 
28 xxxxxx 
29 211600 
30 5030 

¥If .I.. 

~.I..~Bbfi 
1{t*~/C 1 X 2. 3 
7-1/fl-n-r: 
~.I.. 

~*~/M3. 5X8 
~/N*:l/C3 
f.Jt f>j" ~ / 
~flJ-T"l f../C 3 
7 "/ -1-

* ~ ') !\ * 
..,.. ''/ f.. 
~Db~.:r..(~;f~ffl) 
~+~/ClX2. 3 * ~ 1) 1\ * 
.!fl.*~/M3X4 
7-1/fl-n-r: 
~*~/M3X5 
-r-7-J*J(til) 
-r-"1*1*1 

¥1N*~/M4 
ilt~'*~ 
-r-'1*1*1 
7 - -j ~~ I) 

~Db~.:r.. 

~*~/ClX4 
~.I.. 
~.I..JJ\ 
~.I..~Dbfi 
~+:l/C 1 X 2. 3 

X X X X X X ~i 'l- :/' {- 'J "'C -r o 

SPECIFIC PARTS (5) 

NAME 

PRESSER FOOT 
UNCURLER 
SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER FOOT 

SCREW 
SCREW 
PIN 
NUT 
LATCH 

SPRING 
NUT 
PRESSER FOOT FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
SPRING 

SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
SCREW 
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
TAPE GUIDE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
TAPE GUIDE 
TAPE TAKEUP 
FABRIC GURAD 

SCREW 
PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
UNCURLER 
SCREW 

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

78-86 J{O))f"-) J{- 'J~"('Uf~ L ""'C < f:..'t:: l 'o -55_ Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7"- -:i{'flt (A 
LX5214-54 ttaching tape) 

r\ ·:; ;, h "/ 7 ·:; 'J (8 LX5204-82 acklatching) 

T 
I 

-56-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~(6) SPECIFIC PARTS (6) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tiS.iJ.-ij- ~ f* NAME QT. 

1 210530A9U ~illlf-(jll) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 
2 208447-UA a+-t-"J" POST NUT 1 
3 208448 77-::r.."/" SPRING BUSHING 1 
4 208450-UA ~.llll. CUP 1 
5 210319 &\1-1-.llll. TENSION DISC 2 

6 208449 7 ::r.. Jv " FELT 1 
7 5082A lii-1-./C5 SCREW STUD 1 
8 201086A B:*'ii"*(a:fl) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1 
9 210531-9U ~·f-(jll) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 

10 201068 B:*'i/\*(H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1 

11 211941 a:.,, * SPRING 1 
12 xxxxxx ~.:r. PRESSER FOOT 1 
13 xxxxxx jlfl.:r.Jl\ PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1 
14 277126 MBJJjip.:r. FABRIC GUARD 1 
15 1231 1ft*~/C 1 X 3. 4 SCREW 1 

16 273008F 1';(7.~ LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1 
17 270037C 7o.A7v- " (!*rfl) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1 
18 271010A 1& {>f ~ ( fti ) BRACKET 1 
19 xxxxxx tt ~ NEEDLE PLATE 1 

X X X X XX!i"t- :,1;<:- '/C'9o X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts. 

78-86 ~O)"f·-; ;<:- ·:;1i{-curm.~ L -r < t:..·ts ~ \0 -57- Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 78-86. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5200 Series 20 

LX3200 Series 21 

LX5203- 22 
LX5204- 01 ,02,32R2 
LX5214- 01 ,03,03C3,53,53C3,54 

M03, M03C3, M53, M53C3 

ILX3215 LX3216- 01 ,02,03,04,42 

-58-

)®(12) v 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. flU lit. -ij-

1 210685 
2 210680 
3 210681 
4 5184 
5 201191 

6 3044 
7 210682 
8 5053 
9 210683 

10 210684 

11 2906 
12 7020 
13 201252 
14 210686 
15 210687 

16 5088 
17 167066 
18 1202 
19 167066 
20 204667 

21 201233A 

~ ~ 

J£11777""/" (ill) 
J£11777""1" 
e/:J/J£11777""; i' 
fli-i*:l/C 5 

.nn. '~ * 
t\f!J-J-"1 i'/C 5 
:A i' "J '' - / e / :; 
.!ft.*:l/C4X4. 8 
¥'1 it ~ / 
fi '~ * 
~*:l/C4X2, 6 
~*:l/M4Xl0 
)~ * ~ 1ft 
~J£11ii'(ifl) 
~)E11ii' 

t\f!J*:l/C4X7. 5 
~1ft 
.!JG.*:l/C4X7 
~1ft 
~J£11 

~J£11 

~sg~ 

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 
BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
EDGE GUIDE 

EDGE GUIDE 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ti!!am (2*1+) 
PLAIN SEAMING<2-NEEDLE) 

NGXSW 
2X3 277514P30 
2X4 277514P40 

NGXSW 
2X3 277117 
2X4 277117 

LX3215 
LX3216-01 /222<K> 

NGXSW 
3X3 277515P30 

277323-13 

277324-13 277318-13 

277326-13 

LX3200 Series 

NGXSW 
3X4 277513P40 
3X5 277513P50 

277325-13 

NGXSW 
2X3 277514R30 
2X4 277514R40 

NGXSW 
3X3 277118 
3X4 277118 
3X5 277118 

-60-

'f- :/I'\-'/ *~IJ«~~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

LX3215 
LX3216-02/223<K> 

NGXSW 
3X3 277515R30 

277323-16 

277324-16 277318-13 

277326-16 

NGXSW 
3X4 277513R40 
3X5 277513R50 

277325-16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3215 
LX3216·01 /222<K> 

I I 
NG NG 
2 277026-92 275030 3 277027-92 

~ v 
:.II 
llij 
~ I 

--W- NG 

I 

tlli*i ffi (~Jill cttlli) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(EXTRA LIGHT FABRIC) 

. ~im$~ 
LX3200 Senes COMMON PARTS 

:;f-J'I-D·f7itl5l: 
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD 

277007 

~ 
I', ~ 
~ I 

-++- NG 

1 I 
LX3215 LX3216 
277014A 18 277010 12 

J J 
~ ~ 

I I 
277015 277018 

~ r I 

I I 
-01/222 -01/222K 
-QZ/223 -02/223K 

; -2~~A-T -2~7~ -: 202295 

/ 

I 

~ 
I 

~ 
I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I 

< 

I 
I I I L ____ _L ____ J '---" 

I ~ 

=miJitl5l: 
CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD 

277004 277008 

-61-

LX3215 
LX3216·02/223<K> 

275030 

tJ 

I 
1llit!lll I Hlf'tJllil 
PLAI~ SEAMING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

277006 

\ ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t-flam 
'J' HI• H±tl 
SMALL FOOT 
<GOOD FOR CORNERING> 

NGXSW 
2X3 277514R30 
2X4 277514R40 

NGXSW 
2X3211907 
2X4 211907 

lNG ~ 

LX3200 Series 

277326-16 

LX3215 -o2AJ223 LX3216 

NGXSW 
3X3 277515R30 

277323-16 

277324-16 277318-13 

NGXSW 
3X3 211909 
3X4 211909 

'NG ~ 

-62-

'f-:; '"- ''./ *''J·~~ 
. GAUGE PARTS 

CONSTRUCTION CHART 

NGXSW 
3X4 277513R40 
3X5 277513R50 

277325-16 

NGXSW 
3X5 211910 

'NG ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
NG 
2 277026-92 275030 

~ 11 
,: 

li' 
~ I 

--l--1- NG 

I 

LX3215 -o2AJ223 
LX3216 

I 

I 

LX3215 LX3216 
277014A 18 277010 12 

J J 
~ ~ 

I 
277015 277018 

, r 
1 

202527A 202295 

/ 

~ 
-..._... 

I 
!tUi!ffi (91J~M!) 
'HimVJfH~ 
PLAIN SEAMING 
\MEDIUM FABRICl 
SMALL FOOT 
!GOOD FOR CURVINGl 

-63-

I 
NG 
3 277027-92 275030 

i ~ 
lili 

I ~ 
! i 

--1-+-- NG 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iib&Jfi (2*it) 
PLAIN SEAMING<2-NEEDLE> 

LX3215 -Q3/233(K) 
LX3216 

NGXSW 
3X4 277517R40 
3X5 277517R50 

277330-16 

277118 

LX3200 Series 

NGXSW 
3X4 277517R40 

277327-16 

NGXSW 
5X5 277516R50 
5X6 277516R60 

277328-16 277318-13 

-64-

1f- :,/J\'-';t*'JIJ·~~ 

GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

~~~~ ~-Q3/333(K) 

NGXSW 
5X5 277516R50 

277329-16 

277119 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3215-03/233(K) 
LX3216 l 

I I 
NG 
3 277027-92 275030 

~ ~ 
'I 1)1 

! ~ 
~ I 

-1-+-- NG 

I I 

I 

LX3215 LX3216 
2770148 19 277010A 15 

I 
277015 

I 
-03/233 -03/233K 
-03/333 -03/333K i -;~~A-T -2~7~ -; 

i ~· i r7 i I _ I : I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ _L ____ J 

I 
Jlli¥J!I!l !fjll'j tJili) 
PLAir\' SEAI\II:'-JG 
( ~IEDIL'l\1 FABRIC I 

~65~ 

277018 

~~~~: -03/333(K) 

I I 

I I 
NG 
5 277028-92 275030 

202295 

,/ 

I I 
I I 
LX3215 LX3216 
277014A 18 277010 12 

I 

I 

I 
.ttll*lffl (rp~'t.tll'J 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ti!!&m PLAIN SEAMING 
I::~·&•J m SHIRRING 

LX3215 
LX3216·04/435<K> 

NGXSW 
5X5 277524T50 
5X6 277524T60 

277337-25 

277338-25 277318-13 

t 
277339-25 

~-~ 
~--

NGXSW 
5X5 277122 
5X6 277122 

LX3200 Series 
If-:;-I'\-'/ *~IH~s.X;~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

t~~~~~-42/233<K> 

NGXSW 
3X4 277521 R40 
3X5 277521 R50 

~ ~~-- SW 

(o ;~- "' 

277334-16 
277335-16 277318-13 

~ ~r ~ ~~ 

[ 
277336-16 

: -~ 
<C 

NGXSW 
3X4 277120 
3X5 277120 

,
' 

0 
0 -. 

' ~ 

-- NG O, 

-66-

I 

I 
NGXSW 
5X5 277520R50 
5X6 277520R60 

I 
277331-16 

277332-16 277318-13 

~~r~~B[P 

I 
277333-16 

I 
NGXSW 
5X5 277121 
5X6 277121 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX3215 
LX3216·04/ 435<K> 

I 
NG 
5 277029-92 275030A 

~ G 
11 

I ~ 
',' 

~NG 

I 
LX3215 LX3216 

277014 11 277011 13 

I 
277015 

I 
-04/435 -04/435K 

r----,----l 
I I 211662 I 
I I I : :1: I I , (2 I 
I 1 , I 

I 1 , I 

I 1 I 

I 1 I 
L-----'-----l 

I 

277018-C 

277009 

/ 

t!Efilffi (f'f. '±tiEl 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

I 
NG 
3 277027-92 275030 

~ ~ 

!' -1-+- NG 
I 

-67-

LX3215 
LX3216·42/233<K> 

I 

NG 
5 277028-92 

~ 
il ~ 

JLNc 

1 
LX3215 LX3216 
2770148 19 277010A 15 

277015 

I 
277018 

1 

I 
1::: 'ilf~fJJiJ ( ;\f 'tJ!E I 
SHIRRI:\G 
(LIGHT FABRIC! 

202295 

/ 

275030 

ti 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±i!!&m (1 *tt) 
PLAIN SEAMING<1-NEEDLE> 

LX5204-01 /223<K> 

I 
sw 
3 277500P30 
4 277500P40 
5 277500P50 

-- sw 

I 
277300-16F 

277301-16F 277318-13 

I 
277302-16F 

I 

I 

LX5200 Series 

201230C 

sw 
3 210370 11 
4 210371 12 
5 210371 12 

-68-

If-:/ I\'-'/ *~IJ~~~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

LX5204-02/233<K> 

I 
sw 
3 277504R30 
4 277504R40 
5 277504R50 

-- sw 

277303-16F 

277304-16F 277318-13 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5204-01 /223<K> LX5204-02/233<K> 

I I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
tm~nl ( ~1\W'ttml 
PLAI!\ SEAMii\G 
(EXTRA LIGHT FABRIC) 

202295 

/ 

179630-92 275019A 

277010 12 

277015 

. ~ll$~ 
LX5200 Ser1es COMMON PARTS 

277005 277004 

~69~ 

I 

I 

I 

I 

SW SW 
3 201127 4 202295 

5 202295 
/ / 

tm~ffJ ( lW'tlml 
PLAIN SEAMI!\G 
!LIGHT FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



±i!!&m (2*tt) 
PLAIN SEAMING<2-NEEDLE) 

LX5214-01/233CK> 

I 
NGXSW 
2X3 277505P30 
2X4 277505P40 

@L ~ -- sw 

I --- NG 

~ Ulrj 

I 

I 
SW SW 
3 2013968 4 201310A 

LX5200 Series 

LX5214-03/333(K) 
LX5214-,03/333(K) 

I 
277303-16F 

277304-16F 277318-13 

I 

~ 
277305-16F 

~ :~ .., 
-

I 
201230C 

1 

-70-

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 
2X5 277505R50 

sw 
3 210503 15 
4 210374 17 
5 210374 17 

If-:; I~-'/ *~'H~~~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

LX5214-03C3/333(K) 
LX5214-M03C3/333(K) 

I 

I 

l 

I 

l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5214-01 /233CK> 

I 

I 
2770108 16 

I 

I 

I 
tm~m (f.Jill'ttmJ 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(EXTRA LIGHT FABRIC) 

277015 

LX5214-Q3/333(K) 
LX5214-M03/333(K) 

I 
NG 
2 277022-92 2750198 

l 

I 
I 

I 

I 
tm~m (r.flf't'ttml 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

-71-

277010A 15 

202295 

/ 

LX5214-Q3C3/333(K) 
LX5214-M03C3/333(K) 

I 

I 

I 
I 

LX5214-M03•M03C3 

277034 

I 

I 
tm~lfl (rJ-lf't'ttml 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W~Ufi BLINDSTITCH HEMMING 
-tt-~/?·m SERGING 
"'F~&m TURN DOWN HEMMING 

LX5205-12/223CK> 

I 
sw 
3 277500P30 
4 277500P40 

-- sw 

I 
277300-16F 

277301-16F 277318-13 

I 

LX5200 Series 

LX5204-32R2/233L<K> 

I 
SW 
1. 5 277502P15 

~ 0-- SW 

277315-16F 

277301-16F 277319-13 

rf 277302-I&F 

t:m : l 

I I 
201152E 

I I 
SW sw 
3 277115 110 1.5 205525 
4 277103 111 

~ ~ 

-72-

202799 

0 

~· 

0 

0 

1f- :/ /'\- '/ *JIJ«J£~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

LX5203-22/233CK> 

I 
sw 

5 277504R50 
6 277504R60 

~. ~-
~ !l-- ,. 

~' rj 
277303A 16 

277304-16 277318A13 

re 277305-16 

ll : l 

I 
sw 
5 210371 #2 
6 210372 13 

cif 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5205-12/223<K> 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
-tf--;i /1 ffl (il'tJilll 
SERGI;..;G 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

277010 112 

LX5204-32R2/233L<K> 

I 
179630-92 275019A 

I 

I 
277015 

I 

I 
mi•] I ftl ( ii'ttilll 
BLINDSTITCH HEMMI 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

~73~ 

202295 

/ 

LX5203-22/233<K> 

I 

I 
2770148 19 

I 

I 

I 
HHlffl (ii'ttill) 
TURN DOWN HEMMING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t: $i.lli ~ J m 
-T-/1-tm 
SHIRRING 
ATTACHING TAPE 

LX5214-43/333<K> 

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 

277306-16 

277307-16 277318-13 

;~r~·~~ 

277308-16 

sw 
3 277124 
4 277124 

LX5200 Series 
If- :;·r\- 'Y*~'H•~~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

LX5214-53/333{K) 
LX5214-M53/333{K) 

l 

I 

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 
2X5 277505R50 

LX5214-53C3/333{K) 
LX5214-M53C3/333{K) 

I 

00 ··~r- SW 

rT 

I 
277303-16F 

277304-16F 277318-13 

I 

I 

I 

-74-

277112 

sw 
3 277159 1122 
4 208651 
5 208651 

~ 

I 

I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LX5214-43/333<K> 

I 

I 

I 

l 

I 
t7''!fXVJifl urr~~tml 
SHIRRING 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

277015 

LX5214-53/333(K) 
LX5214-M53/333(K) 

I 
NG 
2 277022-92 2750198 

I 
277010A 15 

I 
I 

I 
-43/333 -43/333K 
-53· 53C3/333 -53· 53C3/333K 

i 2011;;-A-T -2~7~ -l 

[ ~ [ A) j 

I 1 I v I 
I I I L ____ j_ ____ J 

I 
-T-7'ftlfl($/¥~~) 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

-75-

202295 

,/' 

LX5214-53C3/333(K) 
LX5214-M53C3/333(K) 

I 

I 

I 
I 

LX5214-M53•M53C3 

277034 

I 

I 
-T-7ftffi ( $1'1~~) 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(MEDIUM FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7-/f'flfl 
}'\·~?~·~?"' 
ATIACHING TAPE 
BACKLATCHING 

NGXSW 
2X3 277505R30 
2X4 277505R40 
2X5 277505R50 

sw 
3 277159 122 
4 277104 116 
5 277104 116 

~ 

LX5200 Series 

LX5214-54/443(K) 

277351-16F 
277352-16F 277318-13 

277353-16F 

277111 

NGXSW 
2. 5X3. 5 277508R35 
2.5X4.5 277508R45 

SW 
3.5 277105 117 
4.5 277105 117 

~ 

-76-

'f-:;' "- ·:; *~um~~ 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

LX5204-82/233<K> 

SW 
3 277532-30 
4 277532-40 
5 277532-50 

277303B16F 

277304A16F 277318-13 

~~ F 1--~ IP 
l ~ r-- ~ 
.., "' . "' - . 

277305A16F 

277114 

sw 
3 277115 110 
4 277103 111 
5 277103 111 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
NG 

LX5214-54/443(K) 
I 

NG 

LX5204-82/233<K> 

I I 
2 277022-92 2750198 2.5 277023-92 275019C 179630-92 275019A 

"I 

I 

-54/443 -54/443K 
~----T-----, 

I 201121A I 210755 I 

: ~ : t7: : 
0 

1 a i 
I . I r:. I 

I , I 

: I 1 _____ L ..J 

I 

277011 13 

I 

I 

I 

202295 

/ 

-T-7'ft ffi U't'±Jl!!l 
ATTACHING TAPE 
(HEAVY FABRIC) 

li]i 

~ ~ 
---L---NG 

I 

277015 

-77~-

~ 
'· !I 

~ 

-82/233 -82/233K 

r -2~~A- T -2~;~ -l
1 I I 

: ~ :~.: I I a I 
I ~ I jC I 
I I I 
I I I 
L ____ _L ____ J 

i 

277010 12 

SW SW 
3 201127 4 202295 

5 202295 
/ / 

I 
J \ ;'J 'J;'J ffi (/Wj:tl!!) 
BACKLATCHING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-J 
CXl 

~ ~~~l& fp @ 
fi~J:\ 'j'-:J itt& :t~LJ~<*Ill :t~LJtim*{* ~ltt.J~L)tit!J ~11J~L)tit!J 

·- ------··-- -------~--- ·---- ------ -·--------~-·-··---- ------- --------

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED 
/SPEC. ----- ---- PLATE DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG 

NG sw 

3 ±-277514P30 2 --- -----

I 
4 II 40 277326-13 

(15) 
----·- -~ ------

LX3216- 01/222(K) 3 I 277515P30 277323-13 (277324~ 13) 1(27~3: 
3 4 ! 277513P40 

~5~---~~--~ 277325-13 

--

~ ~ ~ (! '\ \ t 
fi~J:\ 'j'-:J 1------- J:.XA 

-·- l'.XA 
/t-1~-i+~ 

Ill .X A I ~XA ~ ~ 
f--------~- ----- -· 

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE 
FLAT ANGLED 

LOWER GUARD 
/SPEC. 1---- KNIFE 

NG sw KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR 

3 
2 --

4 
--

(15) 
3 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 LX3216- 01/222(K) 1-

I 

3 4 

I 
f------

5 ....___ 

~ ) ) 
flfl.:r: (*Ii) J:Jv-1\- J:A -:ftf:.J5J-

r-----··--- -------- f--·-·--·- --- ---

PRESSER UPPER UPPER 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER 

277117 

I 
I 

277010 # 2 277014A # 8 

277118 

I 

~ \ ~ 
mltit~ itil 

~ ~ -~ 
CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 

GUARD NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

FRONT REAR 

277026-92 

I 

277008 277006 

277027-92 

i 

~ ( 
l'Jv-1\- =~uvv-1\-
~---- -- ·------

LOWER CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER LOOPER 

277015 277018 

~ \ 
mli*ll it 

---·-

THREAD 
GUIDE NEEDLE 

{NDL HOLDER) 

275030 
DC X 27 

# 11 

I 

'-1:>( 
lw 

1'\) 

'~ 0 ...... 0 
/o en 
I m 
" ., \.::: -· 
}$~ -_... -

G)r 
)>X cw 
G) I'\) 

m8 
-oW 
)><D 
JJ ~­-;<0 
(J)C/'J 

r 
(/) 
-; -_... -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-J 
CD 

I 

~ Jj~~l& 
Jf~J:t lj-:J itt& ~~l)\liD(lll) ~~l)\liD;;ti:{t 

~-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 
/SPEC. 

NG sw PLATE DOG ASS. DOG 

3 277514R30 
2 

4 II 40 

(15) 
r-- ~-!-----~-----

3 277515R30 277323-16 (277324- 16) LX3218- 02/223(K) --
3 4 277513R40 

:------
5 II 50 

3 277514R30 
2 ----- -----

4 II 40 

(15) 
r------- ----

LX3218- 02A/223 3 277515R30 ~ 277323-16 (277324- 16) 

3 4 277513R40 
1---

5 I 
II 50 I 

~ Jj ~ (I \ 
Jf~J:t lj-:J 

_t.)(.:;<. 
"f.)(.::<. 

~.)(.:::<. 1J:J.)(.:::<. 
---

UPPER KNIFE 
MACHINE TYPE GAUGE LOWER 

/SPEC. FLAT ANGLED KNIFE 
NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

3 
2 ----

4 

(15) 
1----

LX3218- 02/223(K) 3 201121A 210755 202295 
,____________ 

3 4 
--

5 

3 
2 --------

4 
----- -~~-- ----

(15) 
3 202527A 202295 

LX3216- 02A/223 
--~~-

3 4 

I 

-- --

5 

~ ~ ~ ) 
~.lltJ~L)~ ~l)el!J t'JII. (*D) ...tJv-J~-

AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER UPPER 
DOG DOG FOOT ASS. LOOPER 

277117 
277326-16 

(277318 -13) 277010 # 2 

277118 
277325-16 

211907 
277326-16 

(277318-13) 277010 # 2 
211909 

277325-16 
211910 

\ t ~ \ 
::t J ~ it:!ll: .ltitJi: 

M fit M fit 
OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 

GUARD GUARD 

FRONT REAR FRONT REAR 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

277007 277004 277008 277006 

)J i 
...t.::<.:Jv'v'5J- l'Jv-J~-

~-~ 

UPPER LOWER 
SPREADER LOOPER 

277014A # 8 277015 

277014A # 8 277015 

~ ~ 
itil itil*~ 

~~ 

THREAD 
NEEDLE GUIDE 
HOLDER 

(NDL HOLDER) 

277026-92 

275030 

277027-92 

277026-92 

I 

275030 

277027-92 

( 
=:!IJIJv-J~-

CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER 

277018 

277018 

\ 
it 

r--------

NEEDLE 

DC X 27 
# 11 

DC X 27 
# 11 

't>( 
lw 

1\) 

'~ 0 '- 0 
-"o (/) 
I CD 

\.2 ~-

~m 
r\) -

G')r 
)>X cw 
G)~ mo 
-uOO 
)>CD 
:D ::::!. 
-leo 
(/)CJ) 

r 
(/) 
-I -1\) -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CXl 
0 

~ ~~~~ ~ e!JJ ~ ) ) i ( 
Jl~J:\ 7-:J iH& .:I::JiSLJi'l!!J ( *fl) .:I::JiSLJtfJ:<$::{* ~iiHti.JilS LJ tlm 1!fhZLJtfl till I <*Ell I ...tJLt-1~- I ...t.::~::1v·v51- ""'FJI.t-1\- =•liJl.t-1\-

GAUGE 
-----~--t-· --_____ i _____ - -~ -~-------~---------t-~-~---t---~~-~---------~-- -- --- -

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

(15) 
LX3216- 03/233(K) 

NG SW 

3 
I : 

r-----l 5 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

277517R40 

-~75~~-R_:o 

MAIN FEED 
DOG ASS. 

277327-16 

5 r- --
- -~--_l -~- ~ II 60 

3 I 4 277517R40 
(15) --~ - 277327-16 

LX3216-03/333(K) 1- ;I 5 277516R50 

II 5u 

~ ~ ~ ! 
Jl~J:\ 7-:J f---- ...t.>< .:;z 

f-- -~.><.:::z T 1t:!.><.:::z 
---·- ----

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE f--· 
UPPER KNIFE 

--

/SPEC. ---- ------- FLAT ANGLED 
NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 

4 
3 -----~ 

(15) 
5 

LX3216- 03/233(K) 
·--~~- -~-- 201121A 210755 

5 
5 - --

6 
----------.. - f---~- --- f- - - --~ - ---- - -----~--- ---

(15) 3 4 

LX3216- 03/333(K) 
-----~ - --i 201121A 210755 

5 5 I 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

(277328- 16) 

(277328- 16) 

\ 
""f".)(.:::Z 

LOWER 
KNIFE 

202295 

202295 

---

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277330-16 

PRESSER UPPER UPPER 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER 

277118 

(277318-13) f~-- -- --- ----1 277010A #5 I 2770148 #9 

277329-16 277119 

277330-16 277118 
(277318-13) 277010 #2 I 277014A#8 

277329-16 277119 

\ t ~ \ ~ 
;t-/~-it~ ·!tit~ 

M fit M ft it\i 

OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 
NEEDLE GUARD GUARD 
HOLDER 

FRONT REAR FRONT REAR 

277027-92 

277007 277004 277008 277006 f-----------

277028-92 

277027-92 
277007 277004 277008 277006 

277028-92 
-- -- - ~-- ----

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

~ 
itfi*~ 

THREAD 
GUIDE 

CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER 

277018 

277018 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 
(NDL HOLDER) 

275053 
DC X 27 

# 14 

-----------

275053 DC X 27 
# 14 

~~ 
lc.v 

I\) 

'~ 0 
"' 0 
.;'o en 
I CD 
, """'' \..:: -· 
~m 
w -

(j)r 
)>X cw 
(j)~ 
mo 
-uen 
)>CD 
JJ ::::!. 
-lCD en en 
r 
en 
-I 
w -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



(X) 

r--

~ 
ff~i\ 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

(15) 
LX3216- 04/435(K) 

(15) 
LX3216- 42/233(K) 

~ 
ff~i\ 

r--~---- ---------------

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

(15) 
LX3216- 04/435(K) 

1----------------~---

(15) 
LX3216- 42/233(K) 

~~~(@ 
Jj'-:J itt& 

GAUGE 

NG I SW 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

5 277524T50 
5 -- + - -------- ------1 

6 

.X~t)rfl ( *Ll) 

MAIN FEED 
DOG ASS. 

277337-25 

1::~<.Jrfl*f* 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

(277338- 25) 

~ 
1ifi~l)~ 

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

(277318-13) 

E!J 
011~0~ 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277339-25 

~ ) ) 
11J!I <*Lll I ..tJt.--1~- I ..t.A:1v'.:.I:S'-

PRESSER UPPER UPPER 
FOOT ASS. LOOPER SPREADER 

277122 I 277011 #3 I 277014 #1 

3 277336-16 277120 

-- i- II 60 

-~- - 2-;-7521R4oj-- - -1~ 5 1 - -- ----+--
- I -- II 5:--+-277334- 16 5 t- -- - - (277335-16) 

I 

2

77520RSO - - - - - - --l--

6 ~~-~o--4 277331 -16 I - --~--- --1 -

(277318-13) 1-- --l 277010A #5 I 2770148 #9 

5 , I (277332- 16) 277333-16 277121 

~ ~ (! \ \ ~ ~ \ ~ 
';f-:J 

_t.)(,A 
"""f.)(.A 

-;t-/~-it~ me~ 
~.)(.A 1f:j.)(,A au ~ au ~ 

9 
--------------- r--

GAUGE UPPER KNIFE OVERLOCK NEEDLE CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE 
f------- LOWER 

~- ~--- FLAT ANGLED GUARD GUARD NEEDLE 

NG sw KNIFE KNIFE 
KNIFE HOLDER 

FRONT REAR FRONT REAR 

5 
5 f--- 277000 211662 277009 277007 277004 277008 277006 277029-92 

6 
+----- --- t-- ----1--------

4 
3 ------ 277027-92 

-~t:- 201121A 210755 202295 277007 277004 277008 277006 

5 ---- 277028-92 
I 6 
I 

i 
"""FJ'v-1~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

f) 
"*itt 
THREAD 
GUIDE 

(NDL HOLDER) 

275030A 

275030 

( 
.=mliJt.--1 ~-

CHAINSTITCH 
LOOPER 

277018-C 

277018 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X 27 
# 21 

DC X27 
# 14 

q~ 
lw 

\:!. ~ 
'- 0 
/o en 
1m 
~ ffi· 
~en 

~ -

G)r 
)>X 
cv.> 
G>~ mo 
-uen 
)><D 
J) ~. 
--f(l) 
en en 
r 
en 
--f 

~ -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CXl 
N 

~ 
ff~J:\ 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

LX5204- 01/ 223(K) 

~~~l& 
'.f-:J 

GAUGE 
--~-~~~ 

NG I SW 

3 

~H.& 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

277500P30 
f---~-t~--~ 

4 i II 40 

5 50 

277505P30 

:!::~LJ~(*!l) :!::~LJ~*i* 

MAIN FEED MAIN FEED 
DOGASS. DOG 

277300-16F (277301-16F) 

~ 
flljiiJJ~t)tfJ 

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

(277318-13) 

~ 
D~LJ~ 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277302-16F 

~ 
fill I 

PRESSER 
FOOT 

201230C 

----- -~-+ +---- --

~ 

tlj!IJT\ 

PRESSER 
FOOT FINGER 

210370 #1 

210371 #2 

2013968 

) 
...tJv-1\-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277010 #2 

~ 
"""fJv-1\-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

LX5214-01/233(K) 2 --~-l3 - ----- ··- ·- L .. ---; -
277303-16F I (277304-16~) (277318-13) 277305-16F 201230C 2770108 #6 I 277015 

·-~--+--- ·-·~-~ 201310A ~~----~~-- ~ ~ 
210370 #1 

II 40 

277504R30 

277303-16F I (277304-16F) I (277318-13) 277305-16F 201230C 277010 #2 277015 
1 210371 #2 

1 -~--~~- _ I 

r--~----t--. ·---- --j 
- I 4 LX5204- 02/ 233(K) II 40 

---~ -+·---~~---~----

5 II 50 

~ ~ ~ ! \ ~ i \; i \ 
ff~J:\ '.f-:J ...t.x::::z 

"""f.)(::::Z it~ itM itS*~ it 
3jL .)(::::Z ~~_.:;z ____ M fit 

-~ ~ ~~- ~---···- ~---···-~-----~~----~ r---
GAUGE UPPER KNIFE NEEDLE GUARD THREAD 

MACHINE TYPE LOWER NEEDLE 
/SPEC. ~- FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 

GUIDE NEEDLE 
I 

NG sw KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER) 
I 

3 
---- I DC X 27 

LX5204-01/223(K) - 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 179630-92 275019A 
#9 ---·--

5 
--~---~-------- -------- --- ---- ·r-~------ ------~-~-1-----~--

3 DC X 27 
LX5214-01/233(K) 2 ------ ·- 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 

#9 4 
~~-------~~---·- - -·-----~- -

3 

~~~~ -~--~---

DC X 27 
LX5204- 02/ 233(K) 

I 

- 4 201121A 210755 

I 202295 ! 

277005 

I 

277004 179630-92 275019A 
#9 

I 
5 

I I I 

q>< 
101 

I\) 

'~ 0 ..... 0 
/o (/) 

CD 
~ ::::!. 

~~ -....... -

G)r 
)>X c(}l 
G) I\) 

m8 
-ucn 
)>CD 
JJ ::::!. _,co 
(/)(/) 

r 
(/) 
-; -....... -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00 
w 

~ 
1f~:tt 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

LX5214- 03/333(K) 

I ------·i 

lX5214- 03C3/ I 

333(K) 

~~~l@ 
Jj-:J it~ 

GAUGE ~-- _ NEEDLE 
NG l SW l PLATE 

j:i!t)n!!J (*II) 

MAIN FEED 
DOG ASS. 

j:i!t)Cil§;$::{* 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

~3---+-- 277505R30 

2 4 I II 40 277303- 16F I (277304- 16F) 

~ 
fili&t)n!!J 

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

(277318-13) 

e)JJ 
DJJJ!t)n!!J 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277305-16F 

~ 
ttiJI 

PRESSER 
FOOT 

201230C 

~ 

tt!Jiffi 

PRESSER 
FOOT FINGER 

210503 #5 

210374 #7 

3 - --r 277505R30 -- - -- --- --1-- --- --- --i---~~- 210503 #5 

210374 #7 
5 II 50 

) 
...tlv-J'i-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277010A #5 

~ 
l'Jv-J'i-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

~--·"--·------

-~~-

2 4. - II 40 -- 277303-16F I (277304-16Fi) I (277318-13) 277305-16F 201230C - -------~ 277010A #5 

-~~~+-~~~~~t--~~~- --t---~-------+----

LX5214- M03/333(K) 

lX5214-M03C3/ 
333(K) 

~ 
H~:tt 

-~~--~-~-

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

LX5214- 03/333(K) 

--

LX5214- 03C3/ 
333(K) 

LX5214- M03/333(K) 

-- - -- ---- --

LX5214- M03C3/ 
333(K) 

3 277505R30 210503 #5 

2 --4- ------~;---4()----j 277303-16F (277304-16F) I (277318-13) 277305-16F 201230C 
---~--~~ 210374 #7 

5 II 50 
-

=---+--~~~~5R30 210503 #5 
e.-

210374 #7 ~---~~ 
5 I II 50 

(277304-16F) 201230C (277318-13) 277305-16F 

~ ~ (! \ ~ i ~ i 
Jj-:J 

..t.:x.::z 
l'.)(.::Z 

it~ itS itfi*il .i:JZ.)(.::Z 1'J.)(.::Z M ~ 
-~~---

~ UPPER KNIFE NEEDLE GUARD GAUGE THREAD -- LOWER NEEDLE 
GUIDE 

--~ FLAT ANGLED KNIFE FRONT REAR HOLDER 
NG SW KNIFE KNIFE (NDL HOLDER) 

3 
~-~ 

2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 
----~ 

5 
----

3 

2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 
f--~----

5 
--f------ --f---

3 
f-- --

2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 

5 
- --- - --·---- -- ----- - --- -------- -------------- ---~--- f---------- ------~-~----

3 
·-

2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 277022-92 2750198 
-- --

5 
I 

277010A #5 277034 

277010A #5 277034 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X 27 
#9 

DC X 27 
# 11 

DC X 27 
#9 

i 

I 

--~----- ---- ~ ------- -----~-----

DC X 27 
# 11 

'i:>( 
101 

1\) 

'~ 0 ...... 0 
/o en 

CD 
\ ~ ::::!. ......., CD 
~en 
1\) -

G)r 
)>X 
cOl 
G)~ mo 
-uen 
)>CD 
JJ ::::!. 
-lCD en en 

r 
en 
-I 

1\) -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



co 
~ 

I 

~ ~~~lffl ~ ~ 
Jl~J:t 

I 
7-:J iH& I :=!:~LJ!im(*.§) :=!:~L)ti!J;<f;:~.t 1ilill.1J~L)ti!J nll~LJ~ I 

1 
-- -- - ----- -+ -- ----- -- -- - - " - "--- -- -----~----

GAUGE 
I 

MACHINE TYPE I NEEDLE 
I 

MAIN FEED MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED 
/SPEC. r -NG --sw PLATE I DOG ASS. DOG DOG DOG 

i 

i 3 
c- -27750~~!0 J 277300- 16F LX5205- 12/ 223(K) j - - (277301- 16F) (277318-13) 277302-16F 

4 
" 40 J ------ r-- -- - -- ------ -- - --- ---- -- --- --- ------------ ----- --- --- -------------

5 277504R50 

LX5203 - 22/233(K) I - ------- - 277303A16 (277304-16 ) (277318A13) 277305-16 
6 

II 60 ~-- ----
lxs2o4- 32R2t - - - - ---- --------

- -- ~!3_~®_- -
1.5 ' ~7502P15 I 277315- 16F (277301-16F) (277319-13) 277302-16F 

-- --

3 277505R30 
LX5214-43/333(K) I 2 ----1------- 277306- 16 (277307 - 16 ) (277318-13) 277308-16 

I 
4 II 40 I 

---- _____ L_ ----

~ ~ ~ {/ \ ~ t 
Jl~J:t I 7-:J f-----~f2- T.X.:::Z 

it~ 
J ' ~x.:::z ~x.:::z »U M' 

-- -~~CHIN~-~~~-- -t---G~~GE I UPPER KNIFE--_= 
-----------

NEEDLE GUARD 
LOWER --

/SPEC. -- I l FLAT ANGLED KNIFE 
NG SW KNIFE KNIFE FRONT REAR 

LX5205- 12/ 223(K) ~r -~ -l 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 

---- ------ -- ~ ---------

1-21075~-
---------- --1----

· 5 I 

LX5203- 22/ 233(K) -- t Q 
201121A 202295 277005 277004 

I ------- --------------~ r------Txs2o4=i2R2/ - 2~-,-;~-.AI 210755 
- - -- ~_3_3~)- -i'" 202295 277005 277004 -- --;-r -----~ r 2107:5 -1 

----

LX5214-43/333(K) 2 1 ------ -- 201121A 202295 277005 277004 

_ _l_4 I I ___ L_ 

~ ~ 

~I ~Iffi 
1------- -------

PRESSER PRESSER 
FOOT FOOT FINGER 

277115 #10 
201152E -

277103 #11 
1----------r------~ 

210371 #2 
202799 r--

210372 #3 

202799 205525 

277124 

----- --

~ ~ 
itii iffii*~ 

THREAD 
NEEDLE GUIDE 
HOLDER (NDL HOLDER) 

179630-92 275019A 

179630-92 275019A 

--

179630-92 275019A 

277022-92 2750196 

------- --------

) 
.l:Jv-1~-

1------- ------- ·- - - -- -

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277010 #2 

1------------- ----

2770148 #9 

277010 #2 

277010A #5 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X 27 
#9 

DC X 27 
# 14 

1------- DC X 2-7 _, 

# 11 

DC X 27 
# 11 

---

i 
"""FJv-1~- I 

-~-------- t---· --------

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

--

277015 

--- -----------

277015 

277015 

I 

~>< 
101 

1\) 
\:!. 0 
...... 0 
./o en 
I a> 
" ..., \.:: -· 
~m 
w -

G)r 
)>X 
cOl 
G)~ mo 
-ucn 
)><1> 
JJ ::::!. 
--i(l) en en 

r 
en 
--i 
w -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



co 
()1 

~ ~~~l& ~ ~ 
H~it l lj'-:J iH.& X:~IJ~(*!i) I X:~!J{ifj*{* 1M!WJ~t)~ iUIJ~tJ~ I 

MACHINE TYPE . I GAUGE 

---- i ------- - ----- ---------· --------- ----·------

NEEDLE MAIN FEED 
! 

MAIN FEED AUX. FEED DIFF. FEED I 

/SPEC. ~- NG sw I PLATE DOG ASS. i DOG DOG DOG 
i 

! 

3 I 277505R30 : I 

2 ' -. t - -- ~- 4o-J 277303- 16F ! (277304 - 16F) (277318- 13) LX5214- 53/333(K) 277305-16F 

j 5 1 II 50 I 
. ···---- ---- - - t ----- ---------------··- -- ---- ---- ----

I 3 I 277505R30 ' 
LX5214- 53C3/ 

2 f- -~ t~~- --,~~-~0- j 277303-16F I (277304-16F) (277318-13) 277305-16F 333(K) 
I 5 II 50 I 

---~ - -1 r -------T ---- '-----I 3 277505R30 I 

LX5214- M53/333(K) 2 r·- t -~~ ---40 277303-16F i (277304-16F) (277318-13) 277305-16F ---t--- -- I 
---- ----- - --- -- _} ~---'_'_-~ __l____ --.;.-- ---- ---+--

3 I 277505R30 I 
LX5214-M53C3/ 

2 ! }__] ---;-- ~d~7730316:1(277304-16F) I (277318-13) 277305-16F 333(K) 

~ ~ ~ (J \ ~ t 
H~it 

'!_-':' --. t 'l')<~pp:J;.,F~)(_Z-- ' --'"--"--~ it~ 
~ ~ 

NEEDLE GUARD 
MACHINE TYPE 

N:AUG:W ---- --:~~----~----A~~~~~D ---, L~~:ER 
/SPEC. FRONT REAR 

3 
-------

LX5214- 53/333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 
------

5 
. -- ---- - -- - .. - -- - ----- -------r----

3 
LX5214- 53C3/ -------

333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 
---

5 
-- -~ --- ------ -- --

3 

LX5214- M53/333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 
--

5 
-- --- -- - --- ---- - --- -- -- -- -------- ---- --- -- ----~--

3 
LX5214- M53C3/ f--

333(K) 2 4 201121A 210755 202295 277005 277004 
f- --

5 
__ L___ 

~ ®' 
fiJI I. fiJli.ffi 

------·--f---

PRESSER PRESSER 
FOOT FOOT FINGER 

277159 #22 

277112 
208651 

-----------r-----·---- --
277159 #22 

r----------
277112 

208651 

277159 #22 

277112 
208651 

277159 #22 

277112 
208651 

\ ~ 
~ ~*~ 

THREAD 
NEEDLE 

GUIDE 
HOLDER 

(NDL HOLDER) 

277022-92 2750198 

277022-92 2750198 

277022-92 2750198 

--------- ------··-

277022-92 2750198 

) 
J:Jv-1~-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277010A #5 

--

277010A #5 

277010A #5 

277010A #5 

----------------

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X27 
#9 

DC X 27 
# 11 

--

DC X27 
#9 

--.-- ···-----

DC X27 
# 11 

1 
l'Jv-1~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

-- ------·----- ----

277015 

·--

277034 

----------

277034 

-- -------------__________ , 

t----- --. 

I 

'i:~ 
101 

1'\) 

'~ 0 ...... 0 
/o (/) 

I CD ., ~ 
\.:: -· 
~~ 
~ -

G)r 
)>X 
cOl 
(j)!?S 
mo 
-uOO 
)>CD 
JJ ~­_,co 
(/)CJ) 

r 
(/) _, 
~ -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



co 
O'l 

~ ~~~l& 
ff~~ 

MACHINE TYPE 
!SPEC. 

Jj-:J 

GAUGE 
- -------- -~--

NG sw 

itt& 

NEEDLE 
PLATE 

3 277507R30 

::t::~l)~(*Ill 

MAIN FEED 
DOG ASS. 

2 l4 I 11 40 ~ 
LX5214-54/443(K) ___ -~ t=-_-,~-- ~0 1277351-16F 

2
.
5 

~-t __ 277508R35 _ 

i 
4.5 I II 45 -- ----1- -___ J ___ _ 3 277532-30 

LX5204-82/233(K) l--~ _ ~~~~ ~- 277303B16F 

I 5 II 50 I 

~ ~ ~ {! 
ff~~ 'j-:J 

J:..)(~ 

.ljZ.)(~ 1f:j.)(~ 
----------------- ---~-----------

UPPER KNIFE 

-

MACHINE TYPE GAUGE 
I 

--

!SPEC. C----------- FLAT I ANGLED 
NG sw KNIFE I KNIFE 

3 
------

2 4 
------

LX5214- 54/443(K) 5 201121A 210755 
------

3.5 
2.5 ----

4.5 
-- ------ -------- ·--

3 
--------

LX5204- 82/ 233(K) -

I 

4 201121A 210755 
---

5 
I 

::t::~l)~:<$:{* 

MAIN FEED 
DOG 

(277352- 16F) 

(277304A 16F) 

'\ 
""f.)(~ 

LOWER 
KNIFE 

202295 

201127 

202295 

I 

~ E!J ~ 
~Nl:J~ ~llJ~L)\i) fti3I 

+-- -------~~~------

AUX. FEED 
DOG 

(277318-13) 

(277318-13) 

~ 
t(J 

it~ 

DIFF. FEED 
DOG 

277353-16F 

277305A16F 

i 
~ 

NEEDLE GUARD 

FRONT REAR 

277005 277004 

277005 277004 
I 

I 

PRESSER 
FOOT 

277111 

277114 

~ 
it\W 

NEEDLE 
HOLDER 

277022-92 

277023-92 

179630-92 

@ 

fti3IJT\ 

PRESSER 
FOOT FINGER 

277159 #22 

277104 #16 

277105 #17 

277115 #10 

277103 #11 

~ 
itii*iil 

THREAD 
GUIDE 

(NDL HOLDER) 

2750198 

275019C 

275019A 

) 
J:.Jv-1 ~-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

277011 #3 

277010 #2 

\ 
it 

NEEDLE 

DC X27 
# 11 

DC X 27 
#9 

I 

i 
l'Jv-1~-
~~-----

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

---------

------- -- ----

f-- - --- ----. -- ---

-- -· --

I 

q>< 
101 

1'\) 

'~ 0 '- 0 
/o en 

CD 
" ..., \.:: -· 
~~ 
01 -

G)r 
)>X 
cOl 
G)~ mo 
-uen 
)>CD :n ::::!. 
-;CD enoo 
r 
en 
-; 

01 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-87-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

DCI27 • 82 1206 53 7 4554 27 19 7010 31 I 0 7062 13 I 0 
DCI27 • 83 1206 53 15 4572 9 I 0 7010 31 33 7062 13 26 
DCI27 • 84 1227 33 21 4573 31 46 70 II 9 3 7066 7 33 
DCI27 • 85 1231 47 4 4574 5 20 70 I 2 37 8 7066 27 6 
DCI27 • 9 86 1231 51 40 4575 43 5 7012 53 48 7066 55 21 
DCI27 Jll 78 1231 57 15 4575 45 8 7013 31 34 7077 7 21 
DCI27 Jll 79 1333 55 26 4575 45 12 7013 31 37 7082 13 2 
DCI27 til 83 1457 -I 53 33 4803 41 8 7013 33 17 7082 13 23 
DCI27 til 84 2430 51 22 4803 41 21 7013 35 22 7082 13 29 
DCI27 til 85 2905 51 23 4803 41 24 7013 45 21 7084 7 36 

DCI27 til 86 2906 51 II 4803 41 27 7013 47 8 7099 53 38 
DCI27 ti4 80 2906 59 II 4803 41 32 7013 47 22 7102 41 12 
DCI27 Ji4 81 3044 51 6 4803 41 8 70 I 3 49 12 7102 141 12 
DCX27 ti4 84 3044 59 6 4803 41 21 7013 55 6 7102 241 12 
DCI27 121 81 3091 37 II 4803 41 24 7017 5 23 7110 31 40 

233-SA 41 25 3150 47 30 4803 41 27 7017 5 25 7110 31 42 
233-SA 41 25 3153 47 14 4803 41 32 7017 13 6 7114 19 20 
233-SA 41 25 3153 55 12 4803 41 8 70 I 7 13 12 7119 I 7 29 
293A 41 28 4009-HC II 13 4803 41 21 7017 13 14 7120 I 7 34 
293A 41 28 4012 41 23 4803 41 24 7017 27 13 7120 I 7 39 

293A 41 28 4012 41 26 4803 41 27 70 I 8 5 28 7150 17 13 
293B 41 29 4012 41 31 4803 41 32 7018 7 13 7150 21 21 
293B 41 29 4012 41 23 4805 31 15 70 I 8 7 39 7160 53 9 
293B 41 29 4012 41 26 4805 35 7 7018 7 46 7161 29 27 
293C 41 30 4012 41 31 4805 41 18 7 0 I 8 29 38 7163 13 I 7 
293C 41 30 4012 41 23 4805 41 37 7 0 I 9 5 30 7164 53 43 
293C 41 30 4 0 I 2 41 26 4805 41 18 7019 5 34 7165 19 14 
380A 41 6 4012 41 31 4805 41 37 70 I 9 7 27 7165 19 35 
380A 41 6 4014 41 20 4805 41 18 7019 9 7 7166 49 18 
380A 41 6 4014 41 20 4805 41 37 7019 15 6 71 67 27 8 

381-SA 41 9 4014 41 20 4806 53 II 7019 15 12 7168 23 I 7 
381-SA 41 9 4021 41 I 7 4806 53 25 70 I 9 I 9 4 7168 25 26 
381-SA 41 9 4021 41 36 4806 53 40 70 I 9 I 9 7 7170 II 12 
382-SA 41 II 4021 41 I 7 4808 45 I 0 70 I 9 19 8 7170 19 2 
382-SA 41 II 4021 41 36 4808 45 14 7019 19 16 71 7 0 19 22 
382-SA 41 II 4021 41 I 7 4 81 6 45 6 7019 19 24 71 71 35 33 
383-SA 41 19 4021 41 36 4821 7 43 7019 19 27 7172 7 23 
383-SA 41 19 4022 41 14 4904 43 9 7019 19 29 7173 33 28 
383-SA 41 19 4022 41 14 5029 53 35 7019 19 31 7174 21 II 
384 41 22 4022 41 14 5030 47 6 7019 27 2 7174 23 II 

384 41 22 4109 43 II 5030 47 16 70 I 9 33 31 7175 35 6 
384 41 22 4109 45 I 7 5030 51 35 7019 33 33 7176 5 II 
386 41 38 4510 21 35 5030 51 42 7 0 I 9 33 36 7180 7 19 
386 41 38 4511 3 I 0 5030 55 3 7019 35 36 7191 53 5 
386 41 38 4512 45 15 5030 55 14 70 I 9 39 26 7213 33 25 
486A9S 41 4514 9 II 5030 55 30 7020 5 31 7236 45 4 
486A9S 41 4514 23 20 5053 51 8 7020 7 41 7237 45 3 
486A9S 41 4514 29 II 5053 59 8 7020 9 20 7238 31 18 
486B9S 41 4514 39 I 0 5057 51 I 9 7020 9 29 8421 21 39 
486B9S 41 4523 9 24 5060 37 3 7020 35 5 I 3 71 08 27 9 

486B9S 41 4529 37 14 5082A 49 7 7020 35 14 137142 51 24 
486C9S 41 4531 25 8 5082A 53 22 7020 51 12 137906 53 49 
486C9S 41 4531 39 6 5082A 57 7 7020 59 12 167066 45 22 
486C9S 41 4533 I 7 6 5088 51 I 6 7021 5 14 167066 51 I 7 
502-SA 41 15 4533 21 8 5088 59 I 6 7021 5 32 167066 59 I 7 
502-SA 41 15 4533 23 7 5089 35 28 7021 29 32 167066 59 19 
502-SA 41 15 4533 23 Ill 5089 47 35 7021 33 I 5 179009-05 I 7 22 
503-SA 41 I 4533 25 I 3 5138B 39 4 7021 37 21 179107-05 5 4 
503-SA 41 I 4533 25 15 5157 49 I 6 7021 53 17 179129-05 21 28 
503-SA 41 I 4533 29 25 5157 51 21 7022 5 2 179130-05 21 29 

504-SA 41 16 4533 31 I 3 5184 51 4 7022 21 3 179136-01 21 22 
504-SA 41 16 4533 33 5 5184 59 4 7022 23 3 179137-05 21 23 
504-SA 41 16 4534 31 7 5282A 11 7 7022 53 3 179160-05 25 4 
505-SA 41 4 4534 35 11 5299 51 29 7022 53 46 179160-05 25 I 7 
505-SA 41 4 4535 5 21 5328 53 1 3 7023 7 42 179160-05 31 26 
505-SA 41 4 4535 29 8 5409 47 11 7023 1 7 2 179202-25 29 34 
505ASA 41 5 4535 29 9 5409 55 9 7023 21 2 179341-15 33 23 
505ASA 41 5 4538 I 7 4 5476 41 3 7023 23 2 179483-05 43 2 
505ASA 41 5 4538 29 3 5476 41 3 7023 33 2 179483-05 45 2 
506 41 35 4538 33 7 5476 41 3 7023 33 24 179498-92 27 I 8 

506 41 35 4541 ll 5 7008 7 I 7 7023 37 26 179630-92 82 
506 41 35 4541 9 23 7008 I 5 3 7025 7 II 179630-92 84 
507 41 1 0 4543 3 7 7008 I 5 8 7033 21 38 179630-92 86 
507 41 10 4543 5 16 7008 27 I 5 7035 I 7 25 179712-05 33 I 3 
507 41 I 0 4543 7 4 7008 27 I 7 7038 29 14 179713-05 33 14 
509 41 2 4543 7 7 7008 35 20 7039 21 37 179765-15 53 42 
509 41 2 4543 13 4 7008 35 26 7041 21 5 200098 53 52 
509 41 2 4543 13 8 7008 47 20 7041 23 5 200136 37 I 5 
512 41 I 3 4543 I 3 21 7008 47 26 7044 5 7 200136 37 30 
512 41 I 3 4543 I 7 9 7008 49 20 7044 ll 28 200136 37 34 

512 41 13 4543 31 24 7008 55 I 6 7054 21 30 200555 29 20 
527-SA 41 33 4543 35 I 8 7009 5 Ill 7055 23 I 5 201002 3 5 
527-SA 41 33 4543 39 IS 7009 I 9 I 2 7055 25 23 201022 I 7 21 
527-SA 41 33 4543 39 20 7009 Ill 33 7056 25 5 201022 31 21 
527ASA 41 34 4545 21 25 7009 35 25 7056 25 I 8 201037 II 8 
527ASA 41 34 4546 I 7 20 7009 47 I 8 7056 31 27 201068 49 I 0 
527ASA 41 34 4547 33 ll 7009 47 24 7058 29 22 201068 57 I 0 

II 70 -I 37 I 0 4554 I 7 27 7009 55 I 8 7059 29 35 201086 II I 0 
1202 59 18 4554 I 7 32 7 0 I 0 I 9 I 0 7060 35 2 201086A 49 8 
1206 51 26 4554 I 7 37 7010 I 9 I 8 7062 7 30 201086A 57 8 

-RR-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PUT NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE liEF. 

201121 A 78 208531 47 15 211600 55 2 270010-UD 5 6 272500 29 I 
201121 A 79 208532 55 13 211 600 55 29 270011-UD 5 12 272501 29 5 
201121 A 80 208549 35 I 7 211618 37 2 270012 5 26 272502 29 15 
201121 A 81 208651 85 211662 81 270013 5 27 272503 29 13 
201121 A 82 208735 55 25 211907 79 270014 5 13 272504-91 29 12 
201121 A 83 208773 35 30 211909 79 270015 7 20 272506-91 29 I 0 
201121 A 84 208958-B 47 9 211 91 0 79 270017 5 22 272509 29 18 
20!121 A 85 208958-B 49 13 211915 47 32 270018 5 18 272510-91 31 5 
201121 A 86 208958-B 55 7 211916 47 33 270019 7 28 272511 31 8 
201127 82 209408 37 12 211 91 7 47 34 270022 7 35 272512 31 8 

201127 86 209409 37 13 211918 47 29 270023 7 37 272513 31 9 
201152E 84 209410 37 9 211919 47 28 270024-9U 5 8 272514-92 31 12 
201191 51 5 210044 5 24 211 920 47 31 270026 7 40 272515 31 14 
201191 59 5 210056 9 16 211941 57 II 270028A 5 29 272516 31 I 
20!211C91 51 27 210057 9 I 7 212435 53 36 270030-UB 7 9 272517 25 18 
20!230C 82 210122 21 15 212436 53 37 270031-UB 7 I 0 272517 31 25 
20!230C 83 210129 29 6 212498 47 12 270032 7 28 272518 31 II 
201233A 59 21 210130 29 7 212498 55 I 0 270033 7 29 272519 31 39 
201252 7 12 210214 37 25 212499-B 47 I 0 270034 7 32 272520 31 41 
201252 41 7 210307 7 5 212499-B 55 8 270035 7 I 272521 31 u 

201252 51 13 210307 7 34 212978-91 37 5 270035B 53 53 272522 31 45 
201252 59 13 2!0307 27 7 212981 37 6 270037 7 2 272523 31 43 
201252 41 7 210307 55 22 2!2982A 37 7 270037C 57 I 7 272524 31 38 
201252 41 7 210319 II 5 212987 9 13 270042 7 3 272525 31 17 
20!3!0A 82 210319 49 5 230047A 7 52 270043 7 22 272526 31 22 
20!396B 82 210319 57 5 240012 29 4 270044 7 24 272527 31 29 
202175 39 13 210337 49 21 240020 37 20 270045 7 25 272528 31 35 
202175 39 18 2!0370 82 240038 39 19 270046 7 38 272529 29 21 
202176 21 24 210371 82 240039 25 6 270047 3 II 272530A92 29 24 
202177 I 7 16 210371 84 240039 25 19 270048 7 16 272531 29 31 

202199 37 17 210372 84 240039 31 28 270049 7 18 272532 29 28 
202199 37 28 210374 83 240043 5 15 270061-98 3 I 272533A 29 28 
202199 37 32 210503 83 240062 25 9 27006!A9S 3 2 272534 29 30 
202287A 39 5 2!0529-9U II I 240062 31 16 270062-SD 5 I 273000-92 33 I 
202295 78 210530-9U II 9 240097 39 14 270063 5 3 273001-92 33 3 
202295 79 210530A9U 49 I 240102 21 I 7 270064 7 47 273002-92 33 4 
202295 80 2!0530A9U 57 I 240104 43 12 270065 7 48 273003 33 I 0 
202295 81 2!0531-9U 49 9 240104 45 I 8 270066 7 54 273006 33 12 
202295 82 210531-9U 57 9 240104 53 44 270077-UB 5 9 273007 33 35 
202295 83 210584 51 34 240110 5 5 270082 7 H 273008C 33 29 

202295 84 210585 51 36 240222 19 13 270082A 7 45 273008F 57 18 
202295 85 21 0586A 21 18 240222 19 34 270502 9 2 273009 33 30 
202295 86 210586A 23 13 240235-92 33 8 270503 9 4 273009A 49 22 
202433 53 39 2!0679 7 49 240299 3 4 270504AUD 9 22 273010 33 32 
202451 35 19 2!0679 7 51 240301 5 I 7 270505 9 21 273012 33 27 
202522 29 23 2!0679 7 53 240302 49 25 270507-91 9 9 273500 25 I 
202522 53 29 210680 51 2 240303 7 6 270508 9 6 273501 25 3 
202526 7 55 210680 59 2 240303 31 23 270509 9 27 273502 25 7 
202527A 79 210681 51 3 240304 43 6 270510 9 26 273504 25 II 
202577 17 II 210681 59 3 240304 45 9 2705!3A 9 I 273505-92 25 12 

202700 45 5 2!0682 51 7 240304 45 13 270513B 9 30 273507A 25 20 
202799 84 210682 59 7 240305 5 I 0 270513C 49 23 273509-92 25 14 
202875 7 31 210683 51 9 240305 7 8 271000-92 I 7 I 273511-92 23 18 
202875 15 4 210683 59 9 240305 7 15 271001 17 3 273512-92 25 22 
202875 49 15 210684 51 I 0 240305 19 5 271001 29 2 274000A 35 16 
204052A 25 21 2!0684 59 I 0 240305 19 25 271001 33 6 274001 35 15 
204091 53 21 2!0685 51 I 240306 9 15 271002-92 I 7 5 274002 35 13 
204185 29 29 2!0685 59 I 240308 17 8 271003 I 7 7 274003-92 35 I 0 
204185 39 25 2!0686 59 14 240310 I 7 23 271004-92 I 7 12 274004 35 9 
204293 9 25 210687 59 15 240311 23 8 271005A91 17 17 274005 35 12 

204667 59 20 210689 51 20 24 0311 31 4 271006A I 7 18 274006 35 8 
204888 53 I 0 210690 51 15 240312 21 16 271007 I 7 19 274008 35 3 
205015 25 2 21 0691 51 14 240313 3 6 27!008A I 7 15 274009 35 4 
205061 31 2 210692 51 25 240314 29 18 271009-92 I 7 24 274010 35 35 
205361 51 18 210755 78 240315 29 I 7 271010 19 3 27401!-91 35 29 
205467 43 4 210755 79 240317 29 19 2 71 0 I 0 19 23 274014A 35 31 
205525 84 210755 80 240318 31 19 27!0!0A 57 18 274016 35 32 
205763 37 33 210755 81 240319 31 20 271011 19 6 274017 35 34 
205835 51 28 2!0755 82 240320 53 27 271 0 II 19 26 2740!8A92 35 21 
206115 27 4 210755 83 240321 29 33 271012 19 28 274019 35 27 

206225 53 32 2!0755 84 240323 53 31 271013A 19 19 274020 35 24 
206336 43 3 210755 85 240324 33 34 271022A91 I 7 14 274021A92 47 21 
207045 53 30 210755 86 240325 3 8 271500-92 21 I 274022 47 I 7 
208173 3 3 210756 33 I 8 240326 13 I 8 271500-92 23 I 274022 55 15 
208173 31 3 210757 33 I 9 240327 37 29 271501 21 4 274023 47 23 
208235 I 7 I 0 210758 33 22 240328 37 16 271501 23 4 274024 49 17 
208447-UA II 2 210940 53 20 240328 37 35 271502-92 21 6 274025 55 4 
208447-UA 49 2 21 0944 53 23 240332 53 4 271503-92 21 7 274025A 47 25 
208447-UA 53 I 8 210945 53 I 2 240334 37 I 8 271504 21 9 274026 55 17 
208447-UA 57 2 210946 53 14 240335 9 12 271504 23 9 274026A 47 19 

208448 II 3 210947 53 6 240337 25 24 271505-92 21 20 274027A 49 19 
208448 49 3 210955 53 34 240338 21 I 0 271506-91 21 26 274028 47 13 
208448 53 19 210961 53 47 240338 23 I 0 271507 21 27 274028 55 II 
208448 57 3 211 267 55 24 240339 39 7 27151 0 21 32 274033A 35 23 
208449 II 6 211 30 I 29 36 240340 9 8 271510A 21 33 274038 35 I 
208449 49 6 211 388 27 I 0 240340 9 18 271510B 21 34 274505A9! 37 I 
208449 57 6 211526 9 14 240343 7 14 271511 21 36 274506A 37 4 
208450-UA II 4 211 528 9 I 9 250233 7 50 271517-91 21 19 274512 37 19 
208450-UA 49 4 211600 47 5 252658 29 37 272000-92 23 6 274513 39 12 
208450-UA 57 4 211600 51 41 270008-91 3 9 272002-92 23 14 274514 39 I 7 

-89-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

274516-91 39 II 276010 45 I 2 7 711 2 85 277505P30 82 
274517-91 39 21 276012 45 7 2 7 7114 86 277505P40 82 
274517A91 39 16 276013A 45 II 27711 5 84 277505R30 83 
274518 39 23 276014 45 16 2 7 711 5 86 277505R30 84 
274522 39 24 277000 81 27 711 7 78 277505R30 85 
274523-91 39 22 277004 78 27 711 7 79 277505R40 83 
274536-91 39 2 277004 79 27 711 8 78 277505R40 84 
274537 39 3 277004 80 27 711 8 79 277505R40 85 
274538 39 8 277004 81 2 7 711 8 80 277505R50 83 
274539 39 I 277004 82 2 7 711 9 80 277505R50 85 

274540 39 9 277004 83 277120 81 277507R30 86 
274541 37 31 277004 84 277121 81 277507R40 86 
274542-91 37 23 277004 85 277122 81 277507R50 86 
274543 37 24 277004 86 277124 84 277508R35 86 
275004 15 I 277005 82 277126 47 3 277508R45 86 
275005 15 5 277005 83 277126 51 39 277513P40 78 
275006 I 5 7 277005 84 277126 57 14 277513P50 78 
275007 15 9 277005 85 277159 85 277513R40 79 
275008 15 I 0 277005 86 277159 86 277513R50 79 
275010 15 13 277006 78 277300-16F 82 277514P30 78 

2750 II 13 15 277006 79 277300-16F 84 277514P40 78 
275012 13 16 277006 80 277301-16F 82 277514R30 79 
275013 13 20 277006 81 277301-16F 84 277514R40 79 
275013A 13 I 9 277007 78 277302-16F 82 277515P30 78 
275015 I 3 22 277007 79 277302-16F 84 277515R30 79 
275016 13 24 277007 80 277303-16F 82 277516R50 80 
275017 13 25 277007 81 277303-16F 83 277516R60 80 
275018 13 27 277008 78 277303-16F 85 277517R40 80 
275018! 13 28 277008 79 277303Al6 84 277517R50 80 
275019A 17 33 277008 80 277303Bl6F 86 277520R50 81 

275019A 82 277008 81 277304-16 84 277520R60 81 
275019! 84 277009 81 277304-16F 82 277521R40 81 
275019! 86 277010 78 277304-16F 83 277521R50 81 
275019B 17 38 277010 79 277304-16F 85 277524!50 81 
275019B 82 277010 80 277304A16F 86 277524T60 81 
275019B 83 277010 82 277305-16 84 277532-30 86 
275019B 84 277010 84 277305-16F 82 277532-40 86 
275019B 85 277010 86 277305-16F 83 277532-50 86 
275019B 86 277010! 80 277305-16F 85 300248 33 37 
275019C 17 42 277010! 81 277305A16F 86 300248 47 36 

275019C 86 277010A 83 277306-16 84 303067 21 12 
275021 13 I 277010A 84 277307-16 84 303067 23 12 
275022 13 7 277010! 85 277308-16 84 303067 25 I 0 
275024 13 3 277010B 82 277315-16F 84 303312A 51 30 
275026 13 5 27 70 II 81 277318-13 78 303313 51 31 
275027 13 9 2770 II 86 277318-13 79 303448 29 39 
275028 13 13 277014 81 277318-13 80 303448 37 22 
275029 13 II 277014! 78 277318-13 81 303448 37 27 
275030 I 7 28 277014! 79 277318-13 82 308036 33 II 
275030 78 277014! 80 277318-13 83 

275030 79 277014B 80 277318-13 84 
275030 81 277014B 81 277318-13 85 
275030! 49 24 277014B 84 277318-13 86 
275030A 81 277015 78 277318AI3 84 
275031 27 I 277015 79 277319-13 84 
275032 27 3 277015 80 277323-13 78 
275033 27 5 277015 81 277323-16 79 
275034 27 II 277015 82 277324-13 78 
275035 27 12 277015 83 277324-16 79 
275036 27 14 277015 84 277325-13 78 

275037 27 20 277015 85 277325-16 79 
275038 27 21 277015 86 277326-13 78 
275039 27 16 277018 78 277326-16 79 
275047 15 2 277018 79 277327-16 80 
275053 80 277018 80 277328-16 80 
275058 15 II 277018 81 277329-16 80 
275059 II II 277018-C 81 277330-16 80 
275510 55 20 277022-92 82 277331-16 81 
275511 55 23 277022-92 83 277332-16 81 
275514-91 53 I 277022-92 84 277333-16 81 

275515 53 2 277022-92 85 277334-16 81 
275516 53 8 277022-92 86 277335-16 81 
275517-92 53 16 277023-92 86 277336-16 81 
275518 53 24 277026-92 78 277337-25 81 
275520 53 26 277026-92 79 277338-25 81 
275521 53 28 277027-92 78 277339-25 81 
275522 53 41 277027-92 79 277351-16F 86 
275523 53 45 277027-92 80 277352-16F 86 
275524 53 50 277027-92 81 277353-16F 86 
275525 53 51 277028-92 80 277500P30 82 

275526-SB 5 33 277028-92 81 277500P30 84 
275540 21 13 277029-92 81 277500P40 82 
275541 21 14 277034 83 277500P40 84 
275542-91 55 I 9 277034 85 277500P50 82 
276002-UA 43 7 277103 84 277502Pl5 84 
276002-UA 45 I 9 277103 86 277504R30 82 
276003-UA 43 8 277104 86 277504R40 82 
276003-UA 45 20 277105 86 277504R50 82 
276004 43 I 0 277108 49 14 277504R50 84 
276010 43 I 277111 86 277504R60 84 

-90-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

® 
CO .• LTD. 

Cat. No.9624 & December, 1993 
©1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

First edition ; issued in February 1992 :fD ~& {1992 if 2 F.J~ij) 

Second edition ; issued in December 1993 ~=~& (1993 if 12 F.l~ij) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




